'-i MEN’S SOCCER
L' lIE A Record Book

Year-By-Year Standings

2014 000 eeeemeeeeeeeee- C-USA------oocoooooooooe cocoemmeceooooooooos All Games----------------oocooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#(20) Charlotte 6-1-1 812 4-0-0 2-11 14-4-1 763 7-2-0 7-2-1 0-0-0
*(RV) Kentucky 5-1-2 750 2 3-0-1 10-6-4 600 5-3-2 5-1-2 0-2-0
*(RV) UAB 5-3-0 625 320 2-1-0 1-7-2 600 5-2-2 5-2-0 1-3-0
*9%(24) Old Dominion 4-3-] 562 4-1-0 0-2-1 13-7-1 643 10-3-0 3-4-] 0-0-0
(RV) New Mexico 4-4-0 500 310 1-3-0 11-6-1 639 8-2-1 3-4-0 0-0-0
Marshall 3-4-] 438 124 2-2-0 7-9-3 A47 3-4-3 4-3-0 0-2-0
South Carolina 3-5-0 375 0-4-0 3-1-0 1010-0 500 5-6-0 3-4-0 2-0-0
FIU 2-6-0 250  1-3-0 1-3-0 6-9-1 406 4-4-0 2-5-1 0-0-0
Florida Atlantic 1-6-1 188 0-3 1-3-0 113-2 125 0-3-2 1-9-0 0-1-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (4)
2013 =000 o -cmmmemmeseoceoeee- C-USA-----cocmoomooomoon cmmooomsocsoooooooooooooooo- All Games--------=------cooooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#(25) New Mexico 7-1-1 833 4-0-1 3-1-0 14-6-2 782 8-3-1 6-1-1 0-2-0
*(RV) Old Dominion 7-2-0 778 2-2-0 5-0-0 11-6-1 639 5-4-0 5-1-1 111-0
(21) UAB 5-3 611 2 3-2-0 12-5-1 694 6-2-1 5-3-0 1-0-0
South Carolina 4-2-3 611 220 2-0-3 7-7-5 500 5-2-2 2-4-3 0-1-0
(RV)Tulsa 4-3-2 556 2-3-0 2-0-2 1-6-3 625 5-3-0 3-3-2 3-0-1
*%(23) Charlotte 4-3-2 556 2-2-0 2-1-2 12-6-3 643 8-4-1 4-1-2 0-1-0
Kentucky 3-4-2 444 1-2-2 2-2-0 7-10-3 425 4-3-3 2-5-0 1-2-0
FIU 2-6-1 278 124 1-4-0 6-10-1 382 2-3-1 4-7-0 0-0-0
Florida Atlantic 1-7-1 167 13 0-4-0 7-7-2 500 7-3-1 0-4-1 0-0-0
Marshall 0-6-3 167  0-3-2 0-3 2-11-6 263 2-4-4 0-7-2 0-0-0
O - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion; % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (3)
2012 @000 emmmmmmmeeeeeee C-USA-------ccmommcmooon comemememecccecccceeeeoeee- All Games---------==-=---ooooeeo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
*#SMU 6-2-0 750 4-0-0 2-2-0 10-5-5 625 6-0-4 4-2-0 0-3-1
*%(14) Tulsa 5-2-1 .688 3-1-0 2-1-1 14-6-1 .690 7-3-0 4-2-1 3-1-0
UCF 5-3-0 625 3-1-0 2-2-0 8-7-3 528 3-3-2 5-3-1 0-1-0
Memphis 4-2-2 625 2-1-1 2-1-1 8-7-3 .528 5-2-1 2-2-2 1-3-0
*Kentucky 4-3-1 .562 1-2-1 3-1-0 10-9-2 524 3-5-1 6-2-0 1-2-1
*UAB 4-4-0 500  1-3-0 3-1-0 10-8-2 550 5-3-1 4-4- 1-1-0
Marshall 3-5-0 375 2-2-0 1-3-0 11-5-1 676 4-2-0 5-3-1 2-0-0
South Carolina 2-5-1 312 1-2-1 1-3-0 5-11-2 333 3-5-2 2-5-0 0-1-0
FIU 0-7-1 062 0-4-0 0-3-1 8-8-2 500 2-4-1 6-3-0 0-1-1
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (4)
2011 00000 eeeemeeeeeeeeo- C-USA------oocoooooooooe cocoemmeceooooooooos All Games----------------oocooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“H#(21) UAB 6-1-1 812 3-1-0 3-0-1 13-5-3 690 7-2-3 5-1-0 1-2-0
“#South Carolina 6-1-1 812 2-1-1 4-0-0 9-7-3 553 5-3-2 4-3-0 0-1-1
*UCF 4-3-1 .562 3-1-0 1-2-1 12-6-3 643 7-2-0 4-3-3 1-1-0
*%(19) SMU 4-3-1 .562 2-2-0 2-1-1 13-7-1 643 4-4-0 5-1-1 4-2-0
Marshall 4-3-1 562 2-1-1 2-2-0 8-8-1 500 5-2-1 3-5-0 0-1-0
Memphis 4-4-0 500  3-1-0 1-3-0 11-6-1 639 6-1-0 5-3-0 0-2-1
Kentucky 2-5-1 312 2-2-0 0-3-1 9-9-2 500 7-2-1 0-7-1 2-0-0
FIU 1-5-2 250 1-2-1 0-3-1 5-8-4 412 5-2-3 0-5-1 0-1-0
Tulsa 1-7-0 125 1-3-0 0-4-0 5-12-0 294 3-7-0 1-4-0 1-1-0

() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (4)
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20010  mmmmmmeemeeeeeee- C-USA-------mmmomommmooe oo All Games----------------oommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#(8) SMU 7-1-0 875 4-0-0 3-1-0 16-2-2 850 8-0-1 4-1-1 4-1-0
*UCF 4-1-3 688 3-1-0 1-0-3 12-5-3 675 8-1-0 3-3-3 1-1-0
Kentucky 4-2-2 625 2-0-2 2-2-0 7-8-4 474 4-2-4 3-3-0 0-3-0
*%(12) South Carolina 4-3-1 562 3-0-1 1-3-0 13-7-2 636 6-2-2 3-5-0 4-0-0
UAB 4-4-0 500 2-2-0 2-2-0 10-7-1 583 5-3-0 3-3-1 2-1-0
“Tulsa 3-3-2 500 0-2-2 3-1-0 12-7-2 619 5-2-2 3-4-0 4-1-0
Marshall 3-4-1 438 2-2-0 1-2-1 9-5-4 Kl 5-2-1 4-3-2 0-0-1
Memphis 1-6-1 188 1-3-0 0-3-1 5-1-1 324 4-4-0 0-5-1 1-2-0
FIU 1-7-0 125 1-3-0 0-4-0 7-10-0 412 3-4-0 4-6-0 0-0-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (4)
2009 0 mmmmmmmeeeeeeeeee- C-USA-------mmoommmmooe oo All Games----------------ooommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#%(7) Tulsa 6-1-1 813 3-1-0 3-0-1 15-5-2 727 9-2-1 5-1-1 1-2-0
Marshall 6-2-0 750 3-1-0 3-1-0 10-7-2 579 6-1-0 4-4-1 0-2-1
UAB 5-2-1 .688 4-0-0 1-2-1 12-4-2 722 6-2-0 3-2-1 3-0-1
Kentucky 5-3-0 625 1-3-0 4-0-0 13-6-0 684 6-3-0 5-3-0 2-0-0
Memphis 3-5-0 375 3-0-0 0-5-0 7-7-2 500 5-2-1 0-2-1 2-1-0
South Carolina 2-4-2 375 1-2-1 1-2-1 7-8-3 472 4-4-1 2-4-2 1-0-0
SMU 2-4-2 375 1-1-2 1-3-0 6-8-2 438 3-3-2 1-4-0 2-1-0
UCF 2-5-1 312 1-3-0 1-2-1 6-7-3 469 5-4-0 1-3-3 0-0-0
FIU 1-6-1 188 0-3-1 1-3-0 6-10-1 382 5-5-1 1-3-0 0-2-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (1)
2008 00 ommmmeeeseoceoeee- C-USA------ocooommooooon | comooomoocsoooooooooooooooos All Games--------=-----ococooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#%(16) Tulsa 7-0-1 938 3-0-1 4-0-0 16-4-3 761 8-0-1 6-1-1 2-3-1
Kentucky 6-1-1 813 3-0-1 3-1-0 12-4-5 .690 6-1-2 4-3-2 2-0-1
Memphis 3-4-1 438 1-3-0 2-1-1 6-11-2 .368 3-4-1 3-3-1 0-4-0
SMU 3-4-1 438 0-3-1 3-1-0 10-6-2 Kl 3-4-1 5-1-1 2-1-0
South Carolina 2-2-4 500 1-1-2 1-1-2 8-6-5 553 5-2-3 3-2-2 0-3-0
UCF 3-4-1 438 2-2-0 1-2-1 7-1-1 395 3-3-0 3-5-1 1-3-0
Marshall 3-5-0 375 1-3-0 2-2-0 3-14-1 194 1-4-1 2-6-0 0-4-0
UAB 2-5-1 312 1-2-0 1-3-1 6-10-3 395 4-5-1 1-3-1 1-2-1
FIU 2-6-0 259 1-3-0 1-3-0 4-1-2 294 2-4-2 2-6-0 0-1-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (1)
2007 0@ mmmmmemmesemceoeee- C-USA------ocooommooooon | comooomoocsoooooooooooooooos All Games--------=-----ococooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#%(20) Tulsa 6-0-2 875 2-0-2 4-0-0 15-3-2 .800 4-2-2 7-0-0 5-1-0
*(18) SMU 6-1-1 813 4-0-0 2-1-1 14-5-2 714 12-0-1 2-2-1 0-3-0
Kentucky 5-3-0 625 3-1-0 2-2-0 7-10-2 A2 4-5-1 3-4-0
South Carolina 4-2-2 625 2-2-0 2-0-2 11-6-2 632 6-2-0 4-2-2
Memphis 3-2-3 .563 2-0-2 1-2-1 10-5-4 632 7-1-2 1-3-1
Marshall 3-5-0 375 1-3-0 2-2-0 10-9-1 525 4-4-0 4-2-1
FIU 2-6-0 250 1-3-0 1-3-0 5-14-2 286 2-5-2 1-6-0
UAB 2-6-0 250 2-2-0 0-4-0 7-11-1 395 6-4-1 1-6-0
UCF 0-6-2 125 0-3-1 0-3-1 4-12-2 278 2-5-1 0-7-1

() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
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2006 0000 o -cmmmemmeseoceoeee- C-USA------ocooommooooon | cmmmooooocsooooooooooiooooo- All Games--------=-----ococooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#%(11) SMU 51-2 750 3-0-1 2-1-1 17-2-4 826 811 412 5-0-1
Kentucky 5-2-1 688  4-0-0 1-2-1 14-5-2 714 10-1-0 3-32 11-0
Tulsa 5-3-0 625 310 2-2-0 9-10-0 474 6-4-0 3-2-0 0-4-0
South Carolina 4-3-1 563 4-0-0 0-3-1 11-5-1 676 8-1-0 3-3-1 0-1-0
“UAB 4-3-1 563 310 1-2-1 10-6-4 600 51-2 3-21 2-3
UCF 3-3-2 500 2-0-2 1-3-0 6-9-2 412 41-2 0-6-0 2-2-0
Memphis 3-5-0 375 310 0-4-0 10-8-0 556 7-3-0 3-4-0 0-1-0
FIU 2-6-0 250  1-3-0 1-3-0 6-10-2 389 5-5-] 1-3-0 0-2-1
Marshall 1-6-1 188 110 0-5-0 4-10-2 313 4111 0-5-0 0-4-1
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
2005 000 -mmmemmeceeoeoeee- C-USA------ocmoommooooon commcoococmoooooooooooooooo- All Games--------=------cooooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#(4) SMU 8-1-0 889  4-0-0 41-0 14-6-3 674 712 7-2-0 0-3-0
*%South Carolina 7-1-1 823 310 4-0-1 12-7-2 619 5-3-0 5-31 2-11
UAB 5-3 611 40 1-2-1 10-7-1 583 5-2-0 4-3-1 1-2-0
FIU 4-3-2 556 3 1-2-1 8-7-2 529 5-2-1 3-4-1 0-1-0
Marshall 4-3-2 556 2-2-0 2-1-2 8-9-2 474 2-4-0 4-2-2 2-3-0
Memphis 3-4-2 444 24 1-3-1 8-8-2 500 5-2-1 2-5-1 11-0
Kentucky 3-4-2 444 221 1-2-1 6-7-6 474 5-2-2 1-4-3 0-1-1
Tulsa 2-4-3 389 113 1-3-0 7-7-7 500 334 2-3-] 2-1-2
UCF 2-6-1 278 24 0-5-0 7-8-1 469 6-3-1 1-5-0 0-0-0
East Carolina 0-9-0 000  0-5-0 0-4-0 0-15-1 031 0-5-0 0-9-1 0-1-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
2004 00000 mmmmmmmmeeeeeeeeee- C-USA-------mmmmmmmmmooe oo All Games----------------oommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#%(25) Memphis 8-1-0 889 4-0-0 4-1-0 16-4-1 786 8-1-0 5-2-1 3-1-0
UAB 7-2-0 778 5-0-0 2-2-0 12-7-0 632 8-1-0 2-4-0 2-2-0
Cincinnati 5-3-1 Kl 3-2-0 2-1-1 7-10-2 421 5-3-1 2-4-1 0-3-0
USF 5-3-1 Kl 3-1-1 2-2-0 10-5-2 647 5-1-2 4-2-0 1-2-0
Saint Louis 5-3-1 o1l 3-2-0 2-1-1 9-8-1 508 6-4-0 2-2-1 1-2-0
Charlotte 5-4-0 556 1-3-0 4-1-0 1-7-1 605 3-5-0 6-1-1 2-1-0
Louisville 2-6-1 278 1-2-0 1-4-1 5-10-4 368 3-3-1 1-5-3 1-2-0
Marquette 2-6-1 278 0-3-1 2-3-0 6-11-1 361 2-5-1 4-6-0 0-0-0
East Carolina 2-7-0 222 2-2-0 0-5-0 6-12-0 333 4-4-0 2-8-0 0-0-0
DePaul 1-7-1 167 1-2-1 0-5-0 3-14-3 225 2-3-3 0-9-0 1-2-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (1)
2003 00000 mmmmmmmeeeeemeeee- C-USA-------mmmmmmmmooe oo All Games----------------oommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#Cincinnati 6-2-1 722 3-1-0 3-1-1 10-4-6 650 5-2-1 5-1-4 0-1-1
“#%(6) Saint Louis 6-2-1 722 2-1-1 4-1-0 15-4-3 750 6-1-2 6-3-0 3-0-1
Louisville 5-2-2 676 4-0-1 1-2-1 1-7-3 595 6-2-1 1-3-1 4-2-1
Charlotte 4-3-2 556 3-1-1 1-2-1 7-9-4 450 3-2-2 2-5-1 1-2-1
USF 4-3-2 556 2-1-1 2-2-1 7-8-3 472 4-2-2 3-3-1 0-3-0
UAB 4-3-2 556 1-2-1 3-1-1 10-5-5 625 4-2-1 3-2-3 3-1-1
Marquette 4-4- 500  4-1-0 0-3-1 9-9-1 500 8-2-0 0-7-1
DePaul 4-5-0 444 3-2-0 1-3-0 8-11-0 421 6-3-0 1-5-0
Memphis 1-6-2 222 0-3-2 1-3-0 8-8-2 500 4-4-2 2-4-0
East Carolina 0-8-1 .055 0-4-0 0-4-1 4-10-2 313 1-4-0 3-6-2

() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
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2002 000000 mmmmmmmmeeeeeeeeee- C-USA-------mmmomommmooe oo All Games----------------oommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
#Marquette 7-2-1 750 5-1-0 2-1-1 10-8-1 553 6-2-0 4-4-1 0-2-0
*#%(15) Saint Louis 7-2-1 750 5-0-0 2-2-1 15-4-2 762 13-0-0 2-4-1 0-0-1
Louisville 6-3-1 650 3-1-1 3-2-0 9-1-2 455 4-4-1 4-5-0 1-2-1
USF 6-4-0 600  3-1-0 3-3-0 11-7-0 011 5-2-0 6-4-0 0-1-0
Cincinnati 5-4-1 550 4-1-0 1-3-1 11-8-2 571 7-1-1 2-6-1 2-2-0
UAB 4-4-2 500 2-2-1 2-2-1 9-7-3 553 3-3-1 4-3-2 2-1-0
Charlotte 4-5-1 450 3-1-1 1-4-0 9-7-2 556 6-1-2 1-6-0 2-0-0
DePaul 4-6-0 400  4-1-0 0-5-0 8-9-2 474 6-1-0 1-8-1 1-0-1
Memphis 3-7-0 300 1-5-0 2-2-0 10-7-1 583 4-4-0 6-3-1 0-0-0
East Carolina 2-6-2 300 2-2-1 0-4-1 6-10-2 .389 4-3-1 2-6-1 0-1-0
TCU 2-7-1 250 2-2-1 0-5-0 3-14-1 194 2-5-1 0-8-0 1-1-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking, # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (1)
2001 00 o —mmmmeeeseeoeoeee- C-USA-----cocmoomooomoon cmmooomsocsoooooooooooooooo- All Games--------=------cooooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
*#%(4) Saint Louis 9-1-0 900 5-0-0 4-1-0 18-2-0 900 12-0-0 4-2-0 2-0-0
*UAB 7-3-0 700 5-1-0 2-2-0 15-6-0 714 9-1-0 4-4-0 2-1-0
*USF 7-3-0 .700 4-1-0 3-2-0 15-7-0 682 7-2-0 6-3-1 2-2-0
Charlotte 5-4-1 550 1-4-0 4-0-1 9-9-3 500 3-6-0 6-2-2 1-1-1
Cincinnati 5-4-1 550 2-2-1 3-2-0 7-8-4 474 4-3-3 3-3-0 0-2-1
Marquette 5-5-0 500  3-1-0 2-4-0 12-8-1 595 6-2-0 3-5-1 3-1-0
Louisville 3-6-1 350 2-3-1 1-3-0 7-1-1 395 4-5-0 3-6-1 0-0-0
Memphis 3-6-1 .350 2-2-1 1-4-0 6-9-2 412 5-3-1 1-5-1 0-1-0
East Carolina 3-7-0 300 1-4-0 2-3-0 7-11-0 .389 4-5-0 3-6-0 0-0-0
TCU 3-7-0 300 2-3-0 1-4-0 6-11-1 .361 4-5-0 2-5-1 0-1-0
DePaul 2-6-2 300 1-3-1 1-2-1 3-13-2 222 1-5-1 2-8-1 0-0-0
O - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion; % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (3)
2000 00 o -mmmemeeseoceoeee- C-USA------ocooommooooon | comooomoocsoooooooooooooooos All Games--------=-----ococooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
*#%(15) Saint Louis 6-1-1 813 2-1-1 4-0-0 13-3-3 .763 6-2-3 4-0-0 3-1-0
*(19) UAB 5-1-2 750 2-0-2 3-1-0 14-5-2 714 6-0-2 7-4-0 1-1-0
Charlotte 5-2-1 .688 3-1-0 2-1-1 8-9-2 474 4-4-1 3-3-1 1-2-0
Memphis 5-3-0 625 2-2-0 3-1-0 14-6-0 .700 6-3-0 4-2-0 4-1-0
Cincinnati 3-2-3 .563 1-2-1 2-0-2 7-9-3 447 2-4-1 4-2-2 1-3-0
Louisville 3-4-1 438 2-2-0 1-2-1 12-9-1 568 7-3-0 2-4-1 3-2-0
USF 3-5-0 375 1-3-0 2-2-0 10-9-0 526 6-3-0 3-5-0 1-1-0
Marquette 2-6-0 250 0-4-0 2-2-0 10-7-2 579 4-4-2 5-3-0 1-0-0
DePaul 0-8-0 000 0-4-0 0-4-0 1-16-0 .059 1-6-0 0-9-0 0-1-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
1999 =0 -mmemmeeeeeeeoeeo C-USA------ocooommooooon | cmmmooooocsooooooooooiooooo- All Games--------=-----ococooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
*#%(8) UAB 7-1-0 875 4-0-0 3-1-0 17-6-0 739 1-3-0 5-3-0 1-0-0
“#(9) Saint Louis 7-1-0 875 4-0-0 3-1-0 17-4-2 783 8-2-1 5-2-1 4-0-0
Marquette 5-3-0 625 4-0-0 1-3-0 10-9-0 526 5-2-0 5-5-0 0-2-0
Louisville 4-4-0 500  3-1-0 1-3-0 9-8-2 526 4-2-1 5-5-1
USF 4-4-0 500  3-1-0 1-3-0 10-8-0 556 6-1-0 1-6-0
Cincinnati 3-5-0 375 2-2-0 1-3-0 11-8-1 575 4-3-1 5-3-0
DePaul 3-5-0 375 2-2-0 1-3-0 7-8-0 467 3-3-0 4-4-0
Memphis 2-6-0 250 2-2-0 0-4-0 7-11-0 .389 4-5-0 2-6-0
Charlotte 1-7-0 125 1-3-0 0-4-0 5-12-0 294 1-5-0 2-6-0

() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
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1998 00000 mememmmeeeeeeeeee- C-USA-------mmmomommmooe oo All Games----------------oommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“H%USF 6-1-1 813 3-0-1 3-1-0 12-8-2 590 7-3-1 4-3-0 1-2-1
“#(18) Saint Louis 6-1-1 813 4-0-1 2-1-0 14-5-1 725 9-2-1 3-2-0 2-1-0
UAB 5-3-0 625 3-1-0 2-2-0 12-6-0 667 9-2-0 3-3-0 1-0-0
Charlotte 5-3-0 625 4-1-0 1-2-0 11-6-2 632 7-2-1 4-4-1 0-0-0
*Cincinnati 4-3-1 .563 2-2-0 2-1-1 11-5-3 658 4-2-1 5-3-2 2-0-0
Marquette 3-5-0 375 1-2-0 2-3-0 9-1-1 452 5-3-1 4-6-0 0-2-0
Memphis 2-5-1 313 1-3-0 1-2-1 10-9-1 525 4-3-0 4-5-1 2-1-0
Louisville 2-6-0 250 2-1-0 0-5-0 9-11-0 450 7-2-0 1-9-0 1-0-0
DePaul 1-7-0 125 0-4-0 1-3-0 5-13-0 278 3-4-0 2-8-0 0-1-0
O - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion; % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (3)
1997 =00 -mmemmeememeeoees C-USA-----cocmoomooomoon cmmooomsocsoooooooooooooooo- All Games--------=------cooooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#(13) USF 5-1-2 750 3-0-1 2-1-1 14-7-2 652 7-2-1 5-5-1 2-0-0
*#Marquette 6-2-0 750 5-0-0 1-2-0 12-6-3 643 7-2-2 5-2-0 0-2-1
*%(4) Saint Louis 5-2-1 688 3-0-0 2-2-1 16-5-4 720 8-1-2 5-3-2 3-1-0
UAB 4-3-1 .563 2-2-0 2-1-1 10-8-1 553 6-4-0 2-3-1 2-1-0
*(25) Charlotte 4-4-0 500 2-1-0 2-3-0 12-7-2 619 6-2-0 5-5-1 1-0-1
Louisville 3-4-1 438 2-2-1 1-2-0 7-12-1 375 4-3-1 3-8-0 0-1-0
Cincinnati 2-4-2 375 2-1-1 0-3-1 7-8-3 472 4-2-1 2-5-2 1-1-0
Memphis 2-5-1 313 1-2-1 1-3-0 10-8-2 550 6-3-1 3-5-1 1-0-0
DePaul 1-7-0 125 1-3-0 0-4-0 6-11-0 353 3-5-0 2-6-0 1-0-0
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion, *NCAA Tournament (4)
1996 00000 mmememmmeeeeeeeeee- C-USA-------mmmomommmooe oo All Games----------------oommeooo -
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
“#(5) Charlotte 7-1-0 875 4-0-0 3-1-0 19-5-0 792 13-1-0 4-3-0 2-1-0
“H%(22) USF 7-1-0 875 4-0-0 3-1-0 17-4-0 810 11-1-0 5-2-0 1-1-0
Saint Louis 5-2-1 .688 4-0-0 1-1-1 5-10-3 .361 4-3-1 1-5-1 0-2-1
UAB 5-3-0 625 3-1-0 2-2-0 13-6-1 675 5-2-0 6-3-0 2-1-1
Marquette 4-3-1 .563 2-1-1 2-2-0 12-9-1 568 4-2-1 7-6-0 1-1-0
Memphis 3-5-0 375 1-3-0 2-2-0 1-7-1 605 6-4-0 4-3-1 1-0-0
DePaul 2-6-0 250 0-4-0 2-2-0 8-10-1 447 4-4-1 3-6-0 1-0-0
Louisville 1-7-0 125 1-3-0 0-4-0 6-11-2 .368 5-5-0 1-6-2 0-0-0
Cincinnati 0-6-2 125 0-3-1 0-3-1 7-12-3 .386 3-4-1 4-6-1 0-2-1
() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (2)
1995 =00 -mmemmeeeceeeeoees C-USA------ocooommooooon | cmmmooooocsooooooooooiooooo- All Games--------=-----ococooooooooo-
W-L-T Pct. Home Away W-L-T Pct. Home Away Neutral
#UAB 7-0-1 929 4-0-0 3-0-1 15-4-1 775 9-0-0 5-2-1 1-2-0
*%(16) Saint Louis 6-1-1 813 3-0-1 3-1-0 15-6-1 705 6-1-1 4-4-0 5-1-0
USF 5-3-0 625 3-2-0 2-1-0 8-6-0 571 4-2-0 3-1-0 1-3-0
Charlotte 5-3-0 625 3-1-0 2-2-0 11-8-3 568 6-2-2 3-4-0 1-3-1
Marquette 5-3-0 625 3-1-0 2-2-0 9-8-4 524 5-4-1 4-4-1 0-0-2
Cincinnati 4-4-0 500 2-2-0 2-2-0 6-14-1 309 3-6-1 3-5-0 0-3-0
Memphis 1-6-1 188 1-2-1 0-4-0 6-10-2 .389 5-2-1 1-6-1 0-2-0
DePaul 1-6-1 188 1-3-0 0-3-1 7-10-1 A17 4-4-0 2-5-1 1-1-0
Louisville 0-8-0 000 0-4-0 0-4-0 3-16-1 175 2-10-0 0-5-1 1-1-0

() - Final NSCAA Ranking; # - Regular Season Champion, % - Conference USA Tournament Champion; *NCAA Tournament (1)
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C-USA Championship Results

2014 - ODU Soccer Complex

2009 - Hurricane Soccer & Track Stadium

2005 - Westcott Field

Norfolk, Va.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed.. Nov. 12

(7) South Carolina 2, (2) Kentucky 1

(3) UAB 1, (6) Marshall O

(4) Old Dominion 2, (5) New Mexico O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 14

(7) South Carolina 1, (3) UAB O

(4) Old Dominion 2, (1) Charlotte 1
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 16

(4) Old Dominion 2, (7) South Carolina 1

2013 - Transamerica Field

Charlotte, N.C.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed.. Nov. 13
(5) Tulsa 3, (4) South Carolina 1
(7) Kentucky 1, (2) Old Dominion (0) (OT)
(6) Charlotte 2, (3) UAB 1
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 15
(5) Tulsa 3, (1) New Mexico O
(6) Charlotte 1, (7) Kentucky O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 17
(6) Charlotte 1, (5) Tulsa O

2012 - Regions Park

Birmingham, Ala.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed., Nov. 7
(5) Kentucky 1, (4) Memphis O
(6) UAB 3, (3) UCF 1
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 9
(1 SMU 2, (5) Kentucky 2 (20T)
(SMU advances on PKs, 4-1)
(2) Tulsa 1, (6) UAB 0 (20T)
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 11
(2) Tulsa 5, (1) SMU O

2011 - Hurricane Soccer & Track Stadium

Tulsa, Okla.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed.. Nov. 9
(5) SMU 4, (4) Marshall 3
(3) UCF 4, (6) Memphis 3 (OT)
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 11
(5) SMU 1, (1) South Carolina O
(2) UAB 1, (3) UCF O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 13
(5)SMU 2, (3) UAB O

2010 - Mike Rose Soccer Complex

Memphis, Tenn.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed., Nov. 10
(4) South Carolina 2, (5) UAB 1
(6) Tulsa 5, (3) Kentucky O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 12
(4) South Carolina 2, (1) SMU 1
(6) Tulsa 2, (2) UCF 1
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 14
(4) South Carolina 1, (6) Tulsa O (20T)

Tulsa, Okla.
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 13
(2) Marshall O, (3) UAB 0 (20T)
(Marshall advances on PKs, 4-3)
(1) Tulsa 2, (4) Kentucky 1
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 15
(1) Tulsa 3, (2) Marshall O

2008 - Westcott Field

Dallas
QUARTERFINALS - Wed.. Nov. 9
(6) Memphis 2, (3) UAB 1
(2) South Carolina 0, (7) Kentucky O (20T)
(South Carolina advances on PKs, 3-0)
(5) Marshall 2, (4) FIU O
(8) Tulsa 2, (1) SMU 2 (20T)
(Tulsa advances on PKs, 5-4)
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 11

Dallas
QUARTERFINALS - Wed.. Nov. 12
(2) Kentucky 4, (7) Marshall 2
(6) UCF 1, (3) Memphis O
(M Tulsa 4, (8) UAB 2
(5) South Carolina 3, (4) SMU O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 14
(2) Kentucky 1, (6) UCF O
(1) Tulsa 2, (5) South Carolina O
EINAL - Sun.. Nov. 16
(1) Tulsa 1, (2) Kentucky 1(20T)
(Tulsa wins on PKs, 4-2)

2007 - West Campus Field

(2) South Carolina 2, (6) Memphis 1
(8) Tulsa 3, (5) Marshall O

FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 13
(2) South Carolina 1, (8) Tulsa O

2004 - Cardinal Park Stadium
Louisville, Ky.
QUARTERFINALS - Fri., Nov. 12

(5) Saint Louis 2, (4) USF O

(6) Charlotte 2, (3) Cincinnati O
SEMIFINALS - Sat.. Nov. 13

(1) Memphis 1, Saint Louis O

(2) UAB 1, Charlotte 0 (20T)
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 14

Birmingham, Ala.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed.. Nov. 14
(7)FIU 3, (2) SMU1
(6) Marshall 3, (3) Kentucky 1
(4) South Carolina 2, (5) Memphis 1(OT)
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs., Nov. 15
(M Tulsa 1, (8) UAB O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 16
(7) FIU 3, (6) Marshall 2 (OT)
(1) Tulsa 4, (4) South Carolina 1
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 18
(M Tulsa 3, (7) FIU 2

2006 - Hurricane Soccer & Track Stadium

Tulsa, Okla.
QUARTERFINALS - Wed., Nov. 1
MSMU 6, (8) FIUO
(5) UAB 3, (4) South Carolina 2
(2) Kentucky 3, (7) Memphis 1
(3) Tulsa 5, (6) UCF O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 3
(1)SMUT, (5) UAB 1
(SMU advances on PKs, 3-1)
(2) Kentucky 3, (3) Tulsa O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 5
(1) SMU 2, (2) Kentucky O

(1) Memphis 3, (2) UAB 2

2003 - Mike Rose Soccer Complex

Memphis, Tenn.
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs.. Nov. 13
(4) Charlotte 2, (5) USF 1
(6) UAB 2, (3) Louisville 1 (OT)
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 14
(4) Charlotte 1, (1) Cincinnati O
(2) Saint Louis 5, (6) UAB 1
EINAL - Sun.. Nov. 16
(2) Saint Louis 2, (4) Charlotte 2 (20T)
(Saint Louis wins on PKs, 5-4)

2002 - Robert R. Hermann Stadium
St. Louis
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs., Nov. 14
(5) Cincinnati 3, (4) USF 2
(3) Louisville 1, (6) UAB O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 15
(5) Cincinnati 1, (1) Marquette 1
(Cincinnati advances on PKs, 3-1)
(2) Saint Louis 3, (3) Louisville 1
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 17
(2) Saint Louis 3, (5) Cincinnati 2

2001 - USF Soccer Stadium

Tampa, Fla.
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs., Nov. 15

(4) Charlotte 2, (5) Cincinnati 2
(Charlotte advances on PKs, 11-10)

(6) Marquette 2, (3) USF 1
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 16

(1) Saint Louis 4, (4) Charlotte 1

(6) Marquette 4, (2) UAB1
FINAL - Sat.. Nov. 18

(1) Saint Louis 2, (6) Marquette O
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2000 - Robert Hermann Stadium

1996

St. Louis
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs., Nov. 9
(6) Louisville 2, (3) Charlotte 1 (OT)
(4) Memphis 2, (5) Cincinnati 1
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 10
(2) UAB 2, (6) Louisville O
(1) Saint Louis 3, (4) Memphis 2
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 12
(1) Saint Louis 2, (2) UAB 1

1999 - West Campus Field

Campus sites
FIRST ROUND - Tues.. Nov. 5

(9) Cincinnati 1, (8) at Louisville O (OT)
QUARTERFINALS - Tues.. Nov. 12

(5) Marquette 2, (4) at UAB O

(2) at USF 2, (7) DePaul O

(6) Memphis 1, (3) at Saint Louis O

(9) Cincinnati 1, (1) at Charlotte O (OT)

USF Soccer Stadium - Tampa, Fla.
SEMIFINALS - Fri., Nov. 15

Birmingham, Ala.
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs.. Nov. 11
(6) Cincinnati 2, (3) Marquette 1
(5) USF 2, (4) Louisville O
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 12
(2) Saint Louis 3, (6) Cincinnati 2 (40T)
(M UAB 4, (5) USF O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 14
(1) UAB 4, (2) Saint Louis O

1998

(2) USF 3, (6) Memphis O

(5) Marquette 2, (9) Cincinnati 1
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 17

(2) USF 2, (5) Marquette 1

1995 - Valley Fields

Milwaukee, Wis.
FIRST ROUND - Wed.. Nov. 8

Campus sites
FIRST ROUND - Tues.. Nov. 3
(8) at Louisville 1, (9) DePaul O
QUARTERFINALS - Sat.. Nov. 7
(1) at USF 2, (8) Louisville 1
(7) Memphis 1, (2) at Saint Louis O (OT)
QUARTERFINALS - Sun.. Nov. 8
(4) at Charlotte 1, (5) Cincinnati 1
(Charlotte advances on PKs, 4-3)
(6) Marquette 3, (3) at UAB 1(20T)

USF Soccer Stadium - Tampa, Fla.
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 13

(7) Memphis 3, (6) Marquette O

(1) USF 1, (4) Charlotte O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 15

(1) USF 4, (7) Memphis 2

1997

Campus sites
FIRST ROUND - Tues.. Nov. 4
(8) at Memphis 3, (9) DePaul 1
QUARTERFINALS - Sat.. Nov. 8
(3) at Saint Louis 1, (6) Louisville O
(1) at USF 4, (8) Memphis 2
QUARTERFINALS - Sun.. Nov. 9
(2) at Marquette 2, (7) Cincinnati 1(40T)
(5) Charlotte 2, (4) at UAB O

USF Soccer Stadium - Tampa, Fla.
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 14

(1) USF 2, (5) Charlotte O

(3) Saint Louis 2, (2) Marquette O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 16

(3) Saint Louis 3, (1) USF 1(OT)

(9) Louisville 3, (8) DePaul O
QUARTERFINALS - Thurs.. Nov. 9

(3) USF 3, (6) Cincinnati O

(2) Saint Louis 1, (7) Memphis O

(M UAB 2, (9) Louisville O

(4) Charlotte 2, (5) Marquette 1
SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Nov. 10

(2) Saint Louis 3, (3) USF 2

(4) Charlotte 2, (1) UAB O
FINAL - Sun.. Nov. 12

(2) Saint Louis 2, (4) Charlotte O
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2014 - (4 bids - CHA, UK, ODU, UAB / 1-3-1)

2009 (1bid - TLS / 2-1-0)

2001 (3 bids - SLU, UAB, USF / 5-3-0)

FIRST ROUND - Thurs.. Nov. 20
Oakland 2, at No. 24 Kentucky O
at No. 23 Old Dominion 3, St. Francis (NY) O
Furman1, at (RV) UAB 1
(Furman advances on PKs, 4-3)
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 23
at No. 11 Georgetown 2, No. 23 ODU 1(20T)
No. 16 North Carolina 2, at No. 8 Charlotte 1

2013 (3 bids - CHAR, NM, ODU / 4-3)

SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 22

at (8) Tulsa 4, Saint Louis 3 (OT)
THIRD ROUND - Sun.. Nov. 29

at (8) Tulsa 1, (9) Northwestern O
QUARTERFINALS - Sat., Dec. 5

at (1) Akron 1, (8) Tulsa O

2008 (1bid - TLS /1-1-0)

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 23

UAB 1, at (17) Furman O (OT)
USF 2, Akron 1 (University Park, Pa.)
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 25

at (6) Saint Louis 2, UMKC 1

at Penn State 1, USF O (30T)

UAB 3, at South Carolina 2 (OT)
THIRD ROUND - Sat., Dec. 1

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 21

FIRST ROUND - Thurs.. Nov. 21
at Old Dominion 5, Drexel 1
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 24
Coastal Carolina 1, at (13) Charlotte O
at (7) New Mexico 1, George Mason O
at (6) Georgetown 3, Old Dominion O
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Dec. 1
at (7) New Mexico 2, Penn State O
QUARTERFINALS - Sat., Dec. 7
(7) New Mexico 1, at (2) Washington O
COLLEGE CUP SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Dec. 13

at Tulsa 1, UMKC O
SECOND ROUND - Tues.. Nov. 25

at (7) Creighton 2, Tulsa 1

2007 (2 bids - SMU, TLS / 1-2-0)

at (6) Saint Louis 3, Loyola-Maryland O
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Dec. 2

at (5) Clemson 3, UAB 2 (20T)
QUARTERFINALS - Fri., Dec. 7

FIRST ROUND - Sat., Nov. 24

at SMU 1, Gonzaga O
SECOND ROUND - Wed., Nov. 28

Central Connecticut State 3, at (16) Tulsa 2
at (8) Creighton 3, SMU O

2006 (2 bids - SMU, UAB / 0-1-1)

at (3) Stanford 1, (6) Saint Louis O

2000 (2 bids - SLU, UAB / 0-1-1)

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 17

at Washington 1, UAB O (40T)
FIRST ROUND - Sat.. Nov. 18

(3) Notre Dame 2, (7) New Mexico O
(Philadelphia)

2012 (4 bids - UK, SMU, TLS, UAB / 1-3-1)

FIRST ROUND - Sat., Nov. 11

Gardner-Webb 1, at UAB 1 (20T)
(Gardner-Webb advances on PKs, 3-1)
SECOND ROUND - Wed., Nov. 15

FIRST ROUND - Thurs., Nov. 15
Xavier 1, at Kentucky O
Winthrop 1, at SMU 1 (20T)
(Winthrop advances on PKs, 3-1)
at Charlotte 3, UAB 2
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 18
(1) Tulsa 1, at USF O (OT)
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Nov. 25
San Diego 2, at (11) Tulsa 1

2011 (4 bids - SC, SMU, UAB, UCF / 1-3-1)

UC Santa Barbara 3, at (3) SMU O

2005 (2 bids - SC, SMU / 4-2-0)

Kentucky 0, at Saint Louis O (40T)
(Kentucky advances on PKs, 4-2)

1999 (2 bids - SLU, UAB / 3-2-0)

FIRST ROUND - Sun., Nov. 21

at UAB 2, (8) Missouri State 1
at (3) Saint Louis 3, lllinois-Chicago 2
SECOND ROUND - Sat.. Nov. 27

UAB 2,at SMU O
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 28

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 18

at SMU 2, San Francisco 1
at Wake Forest 2, South Carolina O
SECOND ROUND - Tues.. Nov. 22

SMU 3, at (5) UCLA O
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Nov. 27

SMU 3, at UNC-Greensboro 1
QUARTERFINALS - Sat., Dec. 3

FIRST ROUND - Thurs., Nov. 17

at UCF 1, Florida Gulf Coast O

Wake Forest 1, at South Carolina1(20T)

(Wake Forest advances on PKs, 4-3)

SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 20

Akron 3, at (6) SMU 2

Charlotte 3, at (11) UAB 1

at (7) USF 2, UCF1(OT)

2010 (4 bids - SC, SMU, TLS, UCF / 4-3-2)

SMU 3, at (4) North Carolina 2 (20T)
COLLEGE CUP SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Dec. 9

(1) Maryland 4, SMU 1 (Cary, N.C.)

2004 (1 bid - MEM / 0-1-0)

UCLA 2, at (3) Saint Louis O
QUARTERFINALS - Sun., Dec. 5

Santa Clara 3, at UAB 2 (OT)

1998 (3 bids - CIN, SLU, USF / 0-3-0)

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 20

William & Mary 2, at USF 1 (20T)
FIRST ROUND - Sat.. Nov. 21

at Butler 1, Cincinnati O (OT)
FIRST ROUND - Sun., Nov. 22

Creighton 4, at Saint Louis 1 (OT)

1997 (4 bids - CHA, MARQ, SLU, USF / 4-4-1)

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 19

at Ohio State 1, Memphis O

2003 (2 bids - CIN, SLU / 2-1-1)

FIRST ROUND - Fri., Nov. 21

USF 3,at (8) FIU1
FIRST ROUND - Sat., Nov. 22

FIRST ROUND - Sat., Nov. 22

FIRST ROUND - Thurs., Nov. 18
at UCF 3, South Florida O
at Tulsa 2, Bradley O
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 21
at (7) South Carolina 1, Duke O (OT)
at (5) SMU 2, Creighton 2 (20T)
(SMU advances on PKs, 5-3)
at (10) Michigan 2, UCF 1(OT)
at (14) Indiana 5, Tulsa 1
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Nov. 28
at (5) SMU 1, (12) William & Mary 0
(10) Michigan 3, at (7) South Carolina 1
QUARTERFINALS - Fri., Dec. 3
at (4) North Carolina 1, (5) SMU 1 (20T)
(North Carolina advances on PKs, 4-2)

at Kentucky O, Cincinnati O (20T)
(Kentucky advances on PKs, 4-2)
SECOND ROUND - Wed.. Nov. 26

at (7) Saint Louis 1, Binghamton 0 (OT)
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Nov. 30

at (7) Saint Louis 3, (10) Washington 2 (OT)
QUARTERFINALS - Sat., Dec. 6

at (2) Maryland 4, (7) Saint Louis 2

2002 (1bid - SLU / 1-1-0)

Bowling Green 1, at Marquette O
FIRST ROUND - Sun., Nov. 23

at Clemson 5, Charlotte O
at Saint Louis 2, Missouri State O
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Nov. 30

USF 2, at St. John’s 1
at Saint Louis 1, (6) Creighton O
QUARTERFINALS - Sun., Dec. 7

at (1) Indiana 6, USF O
Saint Louis O, at (3) SMU 0 (40T)
(Saint Louis advances on PKs, 5-3)
COLLEGE CUP SEMIFINALS - Fri.. Dec. 12

SECOND ROUND - Wed., Nov. 27

at Saint Louis 1, New Mexico O
THIRD ROUND - Sun., Dec. 1

at (2) Maryland 1, Saint Louis O

at (2) Virginia 3, Saint Louis 1
(Richmond, Va.)
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1996 (2 bids - CHAR, USF / 3-2-0)

FIRST ROUND - Sat., Nov. 23
at (2) FIU 6, USF 1
FIRST ROUND - Sun., Nov. 24
at Charlotte 1, Notre Dame O
SECOND ROUND - Sun., Dec. 1
at Charlotte 3, College of Charleston 1
QUARTERFINALS - Sun., Dec. 8
at Charlotte 3, Hartford O
COLLEGE CUP SEMIFINALS - Fri., Dec. 13
(2) FIU 4, Charlotte O (Richmond, Va.)

1995 (1 bid - SLU / 0-1-0)

FIRST ROUND - Sat.. Nov. 18
at (2) SMU 4, Saint Louis 1(OT)
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C-USA MEMBERS

Player of the Year

Freshman of the Year

2014 Callum Irving, Kentucky
2013 Kyle Venter, New Mexico
2012 Daniel Withrow, Marshall
Jaime lbarra, SMU
20M Mark Sherrod, Memphis
2010 Arthur Ivo, SMU
Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina
2009  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa

Offensive Player of the Year

2014 Kyle Parker, Charlotte
Freddy Ruiz, UAB

2013 Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion
2012 Mark Sherrod, Memphis
20M Mark Sherrod, Memphis

1

2010 Arthur Ivo, SMU

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina
2009  Two-Boys Gumede, UAB
2008  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa
2007  Bruno Guarda, SMU
2006  Bruno Guarda, SMU
2005  Duke Hashimoto, SMU
2004  Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
2003 Simon Bird, Louisville
2002  Jason Cole, Saint Louis
2001 Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis
2000  Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis
1999 Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
1998 Brian Waltrip, USF
1997 Jeff Cunningham, USF
1996 Mike Mekelburg, USF
1995 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis

Defensive Player of the Year

2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995

Mikkel Knudsen, South Carolina
Christopher Wehan, New Mexico
Cristian Mata, Tulsa

Tony Rocha, Tulsa

Juan Castillo, SMU

Daniel Withrow, Marshall
Austin Neil, Tulsa

Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
Jeff Scanella, South Carolina
Mike Gustavson, South Carolina
Rodrigo Hidalgo, USF

Simon Schoendorf, USF

Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis
Hunter West, USF

Clint Baumstark, UAB

Brad Davis, Saint Louis

Flavio Monteiro, UAB

Kyle Meador, Cincinnati
Rumbani Munthali, UAB

Erik Kuster, UAB

Jacob Thomas, Saint Louis

Golden Boot Award

2014
2013

Mikkel Knudsen, South Carolina
Kyle Parker, Charlotte
Alex Clay, UAB

Golden Glove Award

2014 Callum Irving, Kentucky

2013 Kyle Venter, New Mexico

2012 Jaime lbarra, SMU

20M Diogo de Almeida, SMU

2010 Daniel Withrow, Marshall

2009  Justin Chavez, Tulsa

2008  Barry Rice, Kentucky

2007  Barry Rice, Kentucky

2006  Jay Needham, SMU

2005  Greg Reece, South Carolina

2004  Sebastian Vecchio, Memphis

2003 Adrian Cann, Louisville
Tony McManus, UAB

2002  Adrian Cann, Louisville
Steve Lawrence, Marquette

2001 Marty Tappel, Saint Louis

2000 David Clemente, UAB

1999 Andrew Kean, Cincinnati

1998 Kevin Kalish, USF

1997 Max Stoka, Marquette

1996 Jon Busch, Charlotte

1995 Loukas Papaconstantinou, UAB

2014 Callum Irving, Kentucky
Coach of the Year

2014 Johan Cedergren, Kentucky
2013 Jeremy Fishbein, New Mexico
2012 Tim McClements, SMU

20M Mark Berson, South Carolina
2010 Tim McClements, SMU
2009  Bob Gray, Marshall

2008  Tom Mcintosh, Tulsa

2007  Tom Mcintosh, Tulsa

2006  Schellas Hyndman, SMU
2005  Bob Gray, Marshall

2004  Richie Grant, Memphis
2003  Hylton Dayes, Cincinnati
2002  Tony Colavecchia, Louisville
2001 Dan Donigan, Saint Louis
2000  Richie Grant, Memphis
1999 Mike Getman, UAB

1998 John Hackworth, USF

1997 Jeff Cook, Cincinnati

1996 John Tart, Charlotte

1995 Mike Getman, UAB

Charlotte 1995-2004, 2013-present
Cincinnati 1995-2004
DePaul 1995-2004
East Carolina 2001-2005
FIU 2005-present
Florida Atlantic 2013-present
Kentucky* 2005-present
Louisville 1995-2004
Marquette 1995-2004
Marshall 2005-present
Memphis 1995-2012
New Mexico* 2013-present
Old Dominion 2013-present
Saint Louis 1995-2004
SMU 2005-2012
South Carolina* 2005-present
TCU 2001-2002
Tulsa 2005-2013
UAB 1995-present
UCF 2005-2012
USF 1995-2004

Current schools in bold
*C-USA affiliate member for men’s soccer
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MEN’S SOCCER
Record Book

ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

2014

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Callum Irving, Kentucky

D: Biko Bradnock-Brennan, Charlotte
D: Jordan Wilson, Kentucky

D: Darion Copeland, UAB

MF:  Brandt Bronico, Charlotte
MF: Napo Matsoso, Kentucky
MF:  Ben McKendry, New Mexico
MF:  Chris Wehan, New Mexico
F: Kyle Parker, Charlotte

F: Quentin Albrecht, FIU

F: Freddy Ruiz, UAB

Second-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Austin Pack, Charlotte

D: Mathew Gibbons, New Mexico
D: Nick Miele, New Mexico

D: Mahamoudou Kaba, South Carolina
D: Braeden Troyer, South Carolina
MF:  Nate Foglesong, Old Dominion
MF:  Alex Clay, UAB

F: Justin Laird, Kentucky

F: Daniel Jodah, Marshall

F: James Rogers, New Mexico

F: Mikkel Knudsen, South Carolina

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Alex Tiesenhausen, Old Dominion
D: Marvin Hezel, FIU

D: lan Svantesson, UAB

MF: Dominic Bonilla, Charlotte
MF:  Daniel Gonzalez, FIU

MF:  Kristoffer Tollefsen, Kentucky
MF:  Nick Edginton, Marshall

MF:  Ryan Condotta, Old Dominion
MF:  Kurtis Turner, South Carolina
F: Monbo Bokar, Charlotte

F: Ryan Price, Florida Atlantic

F: Niko Hansen, New Mexico

F: Jesse Miralrio, Old Dominion

2013

Second-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
D:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:

Sean Stowe, Old Dominion
Thomas Allen, Charlotte
Steven Perinovic, Kentucky
Mathew Gibbons, New Mexico
Braeden Troyer, South Carolina
Gonzalo Frechilla, FIU

Brad Doliner, Kentucky

Akeil Barrett, Tulsa

Alex Clay, UAB

Quentin Albrecht, FIU

Diego Navarette, UAB

Third-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:
F:

2012

Michael Lisch, New Mexico
Raphael Ville, UAB

Travis Brent, Marshall
Bradley Bourgeois, Tulsa
Darion Copeland, UAB
Zach Hunter, Marshall
Michael Kafari, New Mexico
Tony Rocha, Tulsa

Kyle Parker, Charlotte

Ryan Price, Florida Atlantic
James Rogers, New Mexico

Third-Team All-Conference USA

GK
D
D
D
D
D
D
MF:
MF:
MF
MF
MF
MF
F

2011

Mark Pais, Tulsa

Joseph Dawkins, FIU
Anthony Hobbs, FIU
Dylan Asher, Kentucky
Jordan Johnson, Memphis
Mike Mangotic, South Carolina
Tony Rocha, Tulsa

Daniel Gonzalez, FIU
Devin Perkins, Marshall
Andrew Morales, SMU
Fatai Alabi, UAB

Chase Wickham, UAB
Omar Vallejo, UCF

Tyler Riggs, Kentucky

First-Team All-Conference USA

GK:  Callum Irving, Kentucky

D: Kyle Venter, New Mexico

D: Jason Gaylord, Old Dominion
D: Mahamoudou Kaba, South Carolina
MF:  Aidan Kirkbride, Charlotte

MF:  Michael Calderon, New Mexico
MF: Ben McKendry, New Mexico
MF: Omar Mata, Tulsa

F: Guiseppe Gentile, Charlotte

F: Tim Hokinson, Old Dominion
F: Cristian Mata, Tulsa

F: Freddy Ruiz, UAB

First-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:
F:

Daniel Withrow, Marshall
Jaime Ibarra, SMU
Steven Perinovic, Kentucky
Mladen Lemez, UAB
Andrew Quintana, UCF
Matt Lodge, Kentucky
Liam Collins, Memphis
Omar Mata, Tulsa

Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Cristian Mata, Tulsa
Deshorn Brown, UCF

Second-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:

mmmm

Jack Van Arsdale, Kentucky
Damien Rosales, SMU

Aaron Simmons, SMU

Darion Copeland, UAB

Reed Matte, UAB

Ben Hunt, UCF

Cameron Wilder, Kentucky

T.J. Nelson, SMU

Braeden Troyer, South Carolina
Quentin Albrecht, FIU

Tom Jackson, Marshall

Tyler Engel, SMU

Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
Kofi Gyawu, UAB

First-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:

F:
F:
F.

Second-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:

Third-Team All-Conference USA

GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:

F:
F:
F.

Daniel Withrow, Marshall
Anthony Hobbs, FIU
Diogo de Almeida, SMU
Andrew Quintana, UCF
Liam Collins, Memphis
Warren Creavalle, UCF
Kevan George, UCF
Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Arthur lvo, SMU

Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
Babayele Sodade, UAB

Carl Woszczynski, GK, UAB
Dylan Asher, D, Kentucky

J.J. Greer, D, Memphis

Reed Matte, D, UAB

Tom Jackson, MF, Marshall
Anthony Virgara, MF, Marshall
T.J. Nelson, MF, SMU

Stephen Morrissey, MF, South Carolina
Omar Mata, MF, Tulsa

Juan Castillo, F, SMU

Corey Albertson, F, Tulsa

Conor Hurley, Memphis
Danny Cates, South Carolina
Blaine Gonsalves, Tulsa
Mladen Lemez, UAB
Braeden Troyer, South Carolina
Tony Rocha, Tulsa

Nik Robson, UCF

Quentin Albrecht, FIU

Matt Lodge, Kentucky

Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
McKauly Tulloch, UCF
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Record Book

ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

2010

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Daniel Withrow, Marshall

D: Will Traynor, South Carolina
D: Justin Chavez, Tulsa

D: Hunter Christiansen, Tulsa
D: Curtis Ushedo, UAB

D: Kevan George, UCF

MF:  Arthur Ivo, SMU

MF:  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa

MF: Warren Creavalle, UCF

F: Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina

F: Nik Robson, UCF

Second-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
D: Anthony Hobbs, FIU

D: Dylan Asher, Kentucky

D: Jordan Hilgefort, Marshall

D: Leone Cruz, SMU

D: Yaron Bacher, UCF

MF:  Matt Lodge, Kentucky

MF:  Kekoa Osorio, SMU

MF:  Josue Soto, SMU

F: Juan Castillo, SMU

F: Babayele Sodade, UAB

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Tyler Beadle, Kentucky
GK:  Carl Woszczynski, UAB
GK:  Shawn Doyle, UCF

D: Nicholas Chase, FIU

D: Kendall Sutton, Marshall

D: Chris Taylor, Tulsa

MF: Sammy Boateng, Marshall
MF:  Michal Mravec, UAB

F: Michael Muehseler, FIU

F: Tyler Riggs, Kentucky

F: Tom Jackson, Marshall

F: Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
F: Austin Neil, Tulsa

F: Kofi Gyawu, UAB

2009

GK:
GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:
F:

GK:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:

F:
F:
F.

2008

Second-Team All-Conference USA

Dan Williams, Kentucky
Daniel Withrow, Marshall
Rick Alleman, Memphis
Chris Taylor, Tulsa
Curtis Ushedo, UAB
Payton Hickey, SMU
Yaron Bacher, UCF
Kevan George, UCF
Matt Lodge, Kentucky
Jose Parada, Tulsa
Babayele Sodade, UAB

Third-Team All-Conference USA

Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
Anthony Hobbs, FIU

Brad Walker, Kentucky
Kendall Sutton, Marshall
Andreas Guenther, Memphis
lan Kalis, SMU

Matt Butler, Marshall

Kekoa Osorio, SMU

Hunter Christiansen, Tulsa
Michal Mravec, UAB

Steven Cabas, FIU

Sebastian Frings, FIU

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina
Nicholas Robson, UCF

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Dan Williams, Kentucky

D: Philip Fisher, FIU

D: Mark Wiltse, South Carolina
D: Dean Sorrell, UAB

MF: Masumi Turnbull, Kentucky
MF:  Jira Cooley, Marshall

MF:  Trey Gergory, UAB

MF:  Michal Mrevec, UAB

F: Sterling Flunder, Marshall
F: Parker Duncan, Memphis
F: Jose Parada, Tulsa

2007

GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:
F:

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Carl Woszczynski, UAB

D: Barry Rice, Kentucky

D: Tyler Ruthven, South Carolina
D: Justin Chavez, Tulsa

MF:  Jason Griffiths, Kentucky
MF:  Dustin Dawes, Marshall

MF:  Dane Saintus, SMU

MF:  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa

F: Sam Arthur, South Carolina
F: Austin Neil, Tulsa

F: Two-Boys Gumede, UAB

GK:
D:
D:
D:
MF:
MF:
MF:
MF:
F:
F:
F:

First-Team All-Conference USA

Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa

Barry Rice, Kentucky
Michael Coburn, Memphis
Chris Taylor, Tulsa

Jason Griffiths, Kentucky
Joe Salem, Tulsa

Two-Boys Gumede, UAB
Kevan George, UCF

Juan Guerra, FIU

Sam Arthur, South Carolina
Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina

Second-Team All-Conference USA

Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina
Tyler Ruthven, D, South Carolina
Chris Clements, D, Tulsa

Ryan Roushandel, D, UCF
Leone Cruz, MF, SMU

Jeff Harwell, MF, SMU

Kekoa Osorio, MF, SMU

Jeff Scanella, MF, South Carolina
Paulo da Silva, SMU

Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa

Austin Neil, Tulsa

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Dominic Cervi, Tulsa

D: Barry Rice, Kentucky

D: Adrian Chevannes, SMU
D: Chris Clements, Tulsa

MF:  Bruno Guarda, SMU

MF: Ben Shuleva, SMU

MF:  Jeff Scanella, South Carolina
MF:  Eric DeFreitas, Tulsa

F: Juan Guerra, FIU

F: Jose Parada, Tulsa

F: Dejan Jakovic, UAB

Second-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
D: Jeff Lenix, Marshall

D: Michael Coburn, Memphis

D: Ryan Mirsky, SMU

MF: Masumi Turnbull, Kentucky
MF:  Sterling Flounder, Marshall
MF: Adam Montgomery, Memphis
MF:  Trey Gregory, UAB

F: Jared Britcher, Memphis

F: Dane Saintus, SMU

F: Ryan Roushandel, UCF

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Steve Sandbo, SMU

D: Raoul Voss, FIU

D: Tyler Ruthven, South Carolina
D: Mark Wiltse, South Carolina
MF:  John Daniele, Marshall

MF:  Sean Goulding, Memphis
MF: Scott Corbin, SMU

MF:  Jeff Harwell, SMU

F: Aaron Swanson, Kentucky
F: Eric Burkholder, Tulsa

F: Todd Goddard, Tulsa

W @Conference_USA

§i ConferenceUSA




MEN’S SOCCER
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U

ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS
2006 Second-Team All-Conference USA Third-Team All-Conference USA
First-Team All-Conference USA GK:  Mike Gustavson, South Carolina GK:  Mike Vessels, Cincinnati
GK: Matt Wideman, SMU D: Brandon Stewart, Kentucky D: John Nabers, Charlotte
D: Mynor Gonzalez, SMU D: Jeff Lenix, Marshall D: Ewen Blair, Cincinnati
D: Jay Needham, SMU D: Dejan Jakovic, UAB D: Gary Connolly, Memphis
D: Ryan Leeton, South Carolina MF:  Karim Boukhemis, Marshall D: Joe Klosterman, UAB
MF:  Mike D’Agostino, Kentucky MF:  Kellan Zindel, SMU MF:  John Kornfeld, DePaul
MF:  Bruno Guarda, SMU MF: Matt Wiley, Tulsa MF:  Bryan Dahlquist, Marquette
MF:  Chase Wileman, SMU MF:  Sandy Gbandi, UAB MF:  John Reilly, Memphis
MF:  Dejan Jakovic, UAB F: Carron Williams, FIU MF:  Rogerio Oliveira, UAB
F: Riley O’Neill, Kentucky F: Andy Metcalf, Memphis F: Terron Amos, East Carolina
F: Mike Sambursky, South Carolina F: Jason McLaughlin, UAB F: David Guzman, Louisville
F: Jerson Monteiro, UAB F: Rodrigo Hidalgo, USF
Third-Team All-Conference USA F: Hunter West, USF
Second-Team All-Conference USA GK: A.J.Robles, UAB
GK:  Mike Gustavson, South Carolina D: Mynor Gonzalez, SMU 2003
D: Nathan Marks, Kentucky D: Ryan Leeton, South Carolina First-Team All-Conference USA
D: Jeff Lenix, Marshall D: Jamie Dabney, Tulsa GK:  Brad Sokolowski, Louisville
D: Makan Hislop, South Carolina MF:  Jared Rose, FIU D: Adrian Cann, Louisville
MF:  Kevin Walsh, Memphis MF:  Mike D’Agostino, Kentucky D: Nick Gannon, Saint Louis
MF:  Ralph Pace, South Carolina MF:  Bruno Guarda, SMU D: Tony McManus, UAB
MF:  Matt Thomas, Tulsa MF:  Ralph Pace, South Carolina MF:  Tim Brown, Cincinnati
MF: Two-Boys Gumede, UAB MF:  Eric Burkholder, Tulsa MF:  Josh Gardner, Cincinnati
F: David Hope, FIU F: Maurice Hughes, UAB MF:  Leandro de Oliveira, UAB
F: Adrian Chevannes, SMU F: Jerson Monteiro, UAB MF:  Marin Pusek, UAB
F: Jose Parada, Tulsa F: Billy Judino, UCF F: Simon Bird, Louisville
F: Zak Boggs, UCF F: Chris Lee, Marquette
2004 F: Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis
Third-Team All-Conference USA First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Dan Williams, Kentucky GK:  Sebastian Vecchio, Memphis Second-Team All-Conference USA
D: Jamie Gilbert, Memphis D: Justin Dyer, Memphis GK: Martin Hutton, Saint Louis
D: Ryan Mirsky, SMU D: Sandi Gbandi, UAB D: Anders Cedergren, Cincinnati
D: Chris Clements, Tulsa D: Kareem Smith, USF D: Brandon Dobbs, Cincinnati
MF:  Dadi Kristjansson, FIU MF:  Floyd Franks, Charlotte D: Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis
MF: Masumi Turnbull, Kentucky MF:  Daniel Dobson, Memphis MF:  Floyd Franks, Charlotte
MF:  Ben Shuleva, SMU MF:  John DiRaimondo, Saint Louis MF:  Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
MF:  Jeff Scannella, South Carolina MF: Ryan Wileman, Saint Louis MF:  John DiRaimondo, Saint Louis
F: Karim Boukhemis, Marshall MF:  Leandro de Oliveira, UAB MF:  Brian Grazier, Saint Louis
F: Ayo Akinsete, South Carolina F: Adam Ruud, Charlotte F: Mira Mupier, Charlotte
F: Eric Burkholder, Tulsa F: Dayton O’Brien, Memphis F: Andy Metcalf, Memphis
F: Will John, Saint Louis F: Will John, Saint Louis
2005
First-Team All-Conference USA Second-Team All-Conference USA Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Andy Gruenebaum, Kentucky GK: Dane Brenner, USF GK:  John Adams, Cincinnati
D: Thomas Senecal, Kentucky D: Matt Neeley, Louisville D: Joe Lampert, Charlotte
D: Jay Needham, SMU D: Brett Branan, Saint Louis D: Matt Neely, Louisville
D: Greg Reece, South Carolina D: Tim Ward, Saint Louis D: Graham Gibbs, Memphis
MF:  Lucas Scudeler, FIU MF:  Jeff Hughes, Cincinnati MF:  Clyde Simms, East Carolina
MF:  Dayton O’Brien, Memphis MF:  John Liersemann, Cincinnati MF:  Cooper McKee, Saint Louis
MF:  David Chun, SMU MF:  Keeron Benito, USF MF: Nnamdi Ngwe, UAB
MF:  Mike Sambursky, South Carolina MF:  Simon Schoendorf, USF MF:  Keeron Benito, USF
F: Duke Hashimoto, SMU F: Wiremu Patrick, Cincinnati F: Derek Guiterrez, Marquette
F: Josh Alcala, South Carolina F: Chris Lee, Marquette F: Jerson Monteiro, UAB
F: Kyle Brown, Tulsa F: Andy Metcalf, Memphis F: Hunter West, USF
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ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

2002 Second-Team All-Conference USA Third-Team All-Conference USA
First-Team All-Conference USA GK:  Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte GK:  Jeremy Morales, Louisville
GK:  Clint Baumstark, UAB D: Steve Lawrence, Marquette D: Sean Carew, Charlotte
D: Adrian Cann, Louisville D: Brantley Spillman, UAB D: Ntando Tsambo, Charlotte
D: Steve Lawrence, Marquette D: Jared Vock, USF D: Steve Lawrence, Marquette
D: Nick Gannon, Saint Louis MF:  Justin Stralka, Memphis MF:  David Pedreschi, Charlotte
MF:  Joe Hammes, Saint Louis MF:  David Beck, Saint Louis MF:  Andy Hunter, Marquette
MF:  Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis MF: Nelson Mata, UAB MF:  Marty Tappel, Saint Louis
MF:  Marin Pusek, UAB MF: Marin Pusek, UAB MF:  Roberto Najarro, UAB
MF:  Jeff Thwaites, USF F: Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis MF: Houston Smith, UAB
F: Jason Cole, Saint Louis F: Flavio Monteiro, UAB F: Juan Munoz-Airey, Charlotte
F: Flavio Monteiro, UAB F: Martin Rey, UAB F: Shane Hudson, DePaul
F: Hunter West, USF F: Lars Thorstensen, Memphis

Third-Team All-Conference USA
Second-Team All-Conference USA GK:  Clint Baumstark, UAB 1999
GK:  Troy Perkins, USF GK:  Troy Perkins, USF First-Team All-Conference USA
D: Chris Schmidt, Memphis D: Shane Carew, Charlotte GK:  Paul Nagy, Saint Louis
D: Kevin Wickart, Saint Louis D: Stephen Lewis, Memphis D: Andrew Kean, Cincinnati
D: Jared Vock, USF D: Bubba Garcia, UAB D: Rumbani Munthali, UAB
MF:  Tim Brown, Cincinnati MF:  Bryan Godfrey, Marquette D: Brian Alvero, USF
MF:  Josh Gardner, Cincinnati MF:  Mike Kirchoff, Saint Louis MF: Ryan Schreck, Cincinnati
MF:  Mike Robards, Marquette MF: Nick Baker, TCU MF:  Sean Reti, Marquette
MF: Nick Walls, Saint Louis MF:  Gabriel Salgado, USF MF:  Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
F: Mira Mupier, Charlotte F: Juan Munoz-Airey, Charlotte MF:  Jason Mims, Saint Louis
F: Simon Bird, Louisville F: Simon Bird, Louisville F: Marshall Morehead, Marquette
F: Derek Gutierrez, Marquette F: Lars Thorstensen, Memphis F: Peter Byaruhanga, UAB

F: Kevin Alvero, USF

Third-Team All-Conference USA 2000
GK:  Martin Hutton, Saint Louis First-Team All-Conference USA Second-Team All-Conference USA
D: Brandon Dobbs, Cincinnati GK: David Clemente, UAB GK:  David Clemente, UAB
D: Tom Nolan, Marquette D: Adrian Cann, Louisville D: C.J. Robinson, Charlotte
D: Tony McManus, UAB D: Joe Hammes, Saint Louis D: Jason Cole, Saint Louis
MF:  Shane Carew, Charlotte D: Rumbani Munthali, UAB D: David Williams, Saint Louis
MF:  Clyde Simms, East Carolina MF: Ryan Schreck, Cincinnati MF:  Jamath Shoffner, Charlotte
MF:  Fernando Tolomelli, Louisville MF:  Shawn Faria, Louisville MF:  Shawn Faria, Louisville
MF:  Mike Kirchhoff, Saint Louis MF:  Sean Reti, Marquette MF:  Andy Hunter, Marquette
F: Wiremu Patrick, Cincinnati MF:  Brad Davis, Saint Louis MF:  Matt Cavenaugh, USF
F: Luke Rojo, DePaul F: Myron Vaughn, Cincinnati F: George Zabaneh, Louisville
F: Eric Marshall, Marquette F: Sean Fraser, Memphis F: Sean Fraser, Memphis

F: Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis F: Flavio Monteiro, UAB
2001
First-Team All-Conference USA Second-Team All-Conference USA Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  John Politis, Saint Louis GK:  John Politis, Saint Louis GK:  Jake Witkowski, Cincinnati
D: Adrian Cann, Louisville D: Jamal Frazier, Cincinnati D: Stuart Langrish, Louisville
D: Jason Cole, Saint Louis D: Stephen Lewis, Memphis D: Chad Garofola, Marquette
D: Marty Tappel, Saint Louis D: Jason Cole, Saint Louis D: Steve Lawrence, Marquette
MF:  Sean Reti, Marquette MF:  David McGill, Charlotte MF:  Johan Cedergren, Cincinnati
MF:  Brad Davis, Saint Louis MF:  Stuart Langrish, Louisville MF:  Joe Ahearn, DePaul
MF: Mike Hill, Saint Louis MF:  Justin Stralka, Memphis MF:  Joe Hammes, Saint Louis
MF:  Jeff Thwaites, USF MF: Mike Hill, Saint Louis MF:  Brian Waltrip, USF
F: Sean Fraser, Memphis F: C.J. Robinson, Charlotte F: Stephen Miller, Charlotte
F: Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis F: Marshall Morehead, Marquette F: Chris Greer, DePaul
F: Jason Cudjoe, USF F: Greg Krauss, USF F: Vedad Alagic, Saint Louis
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ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

U

Second-Team All-Conference USA

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK: Jim Welch, Marquette

D: C.J. Robinson, Charlotte
D: Kevin Kalish, Saint Louis
D: Ken Costello, USF

MF:  Christian Lund, Charlotte
MF:  Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
MF:  Brian Alvero, USF

MF:  Jeff Houser, USF

F: Jon Mabee, Charlotte

F: Kevin Alvero, USF

F: Brian Waltrip, USF

Second-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Jake Witkowski, Cincinnati
D: Andrew Kean, Cincinnati
D: Brad Ruzzo, Cincinnati

D: Wes Elias, USF

MF:  Pablo Pinzon, Charlotte
MF:  Jason Mims, Saint Louis
MF:  Mike Moriarty, Saint Louis
MF: Rumbani Munthali, UAB

F: David Hughes, Charlotte
F: Brian Benton, Saint Louis
F: Peter Byaruhanga, UAB

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Skip Miller, USF

D: Jeremiah Bass, Marquette
D: Chris Howle, UAB

D: Thor-Arne Loveland, USF
MF:  Jamath Shoffner, Charlotte
MF:  Shawn Faria, Louisville

MF:  Stuart Langrish, Louisville
MF:  Matt Briggs, Memphis

F: Myron Vaughn, Cincinnati
F: Steven Brooks, Memphis
F: Erik Kuster, UAB

1997

GK: Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis
D: Jim Kunevicius, Charlotte
D: Mike Moriarty, Saint Louis
D: Rumbani Munthali, UAB
MF:  Christian Lund, Charlotte
MF: Donny Mark, Marquette
MF:  Brian Corcoran, UAB

MF:  Darick Metrius, USF

F: Drew Watzka, Marquette
F: Emmanuel Eloundou, UAB
F: Jeff Houser, USF

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Mike Mobley, Cincinnati

D: Jeremiah Bass, Marquette
D: Ken Costello, Saint Louis
D: Tim Tedoni, Saint Louis
MF:  Shawn Faria, Louisville
MF:  Stuart Langrish, Louisville
MF: Ramon Aguillon, Memphis
MF:  Tony Carpenter, USF

F: Brian Benton, Saint Louis
F: Joe DiNardo, UAB

F: Erik Kuster, UAB

1996

Third-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Mike Mobley, Cincinnati

GK:  Loukas Papaconstantinou, UAB

D: Kevin Bateman, DePaul

D: Ken Costello, Saint Louis

D: Mike Moriarty, Saint Louis
D: Esa Tabi, UAB

D: Danny Ziannis, UAB

MF/D: Michael Kim, Louisville

MF:  Matt Bradner, Charlotte

F: Stephen Pugliese, Charlotte
F: Dan Stokes, DePaul

1995

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Jon Busch, Charlotte

D: Joe Mattacchione, UAB
MF:  Matthys Barker, Charlotte
MF:  Fergal Forde, Memphis

F: Drew Watzka, Marquette
Rogerio Lima, Memphis
Mark Filla, Saint Louis
Emmanuel Eloundou, UAB
Jeff Cunningham, USF
Todd Denault, USF

mmmm

Second-Team All-Conference USA
D: Jim Kunevicius, Charlotte

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK: Jim Welch, Marquette

D: Ben Parry, Charlotte

D: Max Stoka, Marquette

D: Kevin Kalish, Saint Louis
MF:  Matthys Barker, Charlotte
MF:  Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
MF:  Joe Mattacchione, UAB
MF:  Brian Waltrip, USF

F: David Hughes, Charlotte
F: Rogerio Lima, Memphis
F: Jeff Cunningham, USF

D: Scott Ziemba, Marquette
MF:  Christian Lund, Charlotte
MF: Tim Hamm, Cincinnati

MF: Antonio Azcona, Louisville
MF:  Billy Solberg, Marquette
MF:  Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
MF/F: Tim Leonard, Saint Louis
F: Kevin Berry, Marquette

F: Erik Kuster, UAB

F: Thomas Holmen, USF

First-Team All-Conference USA
GK:  Jon Busch, Charlotte

GK:  Loukas Papaconstantinou, UAB

D: Mike Franks, Charlotte
MF:  Billy Solberg, Marquette
MF:  Eric Cherveny, Saint Louis
MF:  Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
F: Mac Cozier, Charlotte
Cedric Thompson, DePaul
Jacob Thomas, Saint Louis
William Guimmarra, UAB
Jeff Cunningham, USF

mmmm

Second-Team All-Conference USA

D: Joe Mattacchione, UAB
D: Danny Ziannis, UAB

MF:  Billy Hamilton, Cincinnati
MF:  Antonio Azcona, Louisville
MF:  Fergal Forde, Memphis
MF:  Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
MF:  Brian Corcoran, UAB

MF:  Mike Mekelburg, USF
MF/F: Cory Butler, Marquette

F: Bernard Licari, Memphis
F: Mats Hagedorn, UAB

Honorable Mention All-Conference USA

GK: Jim Welch, Marquette
Grady Farmer, Charlotte
James LaBar, Cincinnati
Scott Ziemba, Marquette
Mike Moriarty, Saint Louis
Pat Moriarty, Saint Louis
Todd Denault, USF

Trip Ellis, USF

MF/D Michael Kim, Louisville
MF:  Patric Gross, Marquette
F: Thomas Holmen, USF

Lo oo0
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ALL-FRESHMAN TEAMS

U

2010

2006

Matej Dekovic, D, Charlotte
Harrison Steadman, F, Charlotte
Donald Tomlinson, MF, FIU

Petter Riedel, D, Florida Atlantic
Hampus Agerstrom, MF, Kentucky
Stefan Stojkovic, F, Kentucky
Christian Kershaw, D/MF, Marshall
Tyler Edwards, F, Old Dominion
Mikkel Knudsen, F, South Carolina
Mathieu Laurent, D, UAB
DeAndre Robinson, MF, UAB
David Valverde, MF, UAB

2013

Nicholas Rodriguez-Fraile, F, FIU
Dylan Asher, D, Kentucky

Tyler Beadle, GK, Kentucky
Travis Brent, D, Marshall
Anthony Virgara, MF, Marshall
Zach Barnes, MF, SMU

Juan Castillo, F, SMU

Robert Derschang, MF, SMU
Bradlee Baladez, F, South Carolina
Chipper Root, MF, South Carolina
Omar Mata, MF, Tulsa

Steven Lamberta, MF, UCF

2009

Christian Caporaletti, F/MF, FIU
Barry Rice, D, Kentucky

Dan Williams, GK, Kentucky
Leone Cruz, D, SMU

Stephen Grant, D, SMU

Jeff Scannella, MF, South Carolina
Mark Wiltse, MF/D, South Carolina
Hunter Christiansen, MF, Tulsa
Jose Parada, MF/F, Tulsa

Akin Akinrinade, D, UCF

Cam Jordan, MF, UCF

2005

Brandt Bronico, MF, Charlotte
Luke Waechter, D, Charlotte
Marvin Hezel, MF, FIU

Napo Matsoso, MF, Kentucky
Niko Hansen, F, New Mexico
Christopher Wehan, MF, New Mexico
Jesse Miralrio, F, Old Dominion
Cole Stringer, MF, Old Dominion
Kurtis Turner, MF, South Carolina
Marco Velez, GK, South Carolina
Quinton Duncan, D, Tulsa

Jake McGuire, GK, Tulsa

Rami Dajani, F, UAB

2012

Sebastian Frings, F, FIU
Anthony Hobbs, D, FIU

Matt Lodge, F, Kentucky
Tom Jackson, F, Marshall
Devon Perkins, MF, Marshall
Daniel Withrow, GK, Marshall
J.J. Greer, F, Memphis
Andreas Guenther, D, Memphis
T.J. Nelson, D, SMU

Kofi Gyawu, F, UAB

Nicholas Robson, F, UCF

2008

Daniel Gonzalez, MF, FIU
Robin Spiegel, GK, FIU
Jacob Speed, D, Kentucky
Jack Hopkins, D, Marshall
Quincy Thomas, MF, Memphis
Michael King, D, SMU

John Lujano, MF, SMU
Bradley Bourgeois, D, Tulsa
Bryce Follensbee, F, Tulsa
Cristian Mata, F, Tulsa

Karl Chester, F, UAB

lan Svantesson, F, UAB

2011

Marc Lyon, D, FIU

Brad Walker, D, Kentucky

Jordan Hilgeforth, D, Marshall
Parker Duncan, F, Memphis

Diego de Almeida, MF, SMU

Arthur Ivo, F, SMU

David MacVane, MF, South Carolina
Steven Morrissey, MF, South Carolina
Justin Chavez, D, Tulsa

Austin Neil, F, Tulsa

Andrew Barsalona, MF, UAB

Kevan George, MF, UCF

2007

David Levine, F, East Carolina
Levi Coleman, F/MF, FIU
Judah Hernandez, F, FIU
Osric Flores, F, Marshall
Tripp Hawkins, MF, Memphis
Bruno Guarda, MF, SMU

Jeff Harwell, MF, SMU

Danny Lopez, D, SMU

Ryan Mirsky, D, SMU

Mike Gustavson, GK, South Carolina
Chris Clements, D, Tulsa

Eric DeFreitas, MF, Tulsa
Two-Boys Gumede, MF, UAB
Mike Mattson, F, UCF

2004

Quentin Albrecht, F, FIU
Marco Bordon, D, Kentucky
Jahvon Allison, MF, Marshall
Chandler Gagnon, D, Memphis
Wil Linder, MF, Memphis
Aaron Simmons, D, SMU
Braeden Troyer, MF, South Carolina
Abe Matamoros, MF, Tulsa
Stephen Roberson, F, Tulsa
Tony Rocha, MF, Tulsa

Darion Copeland, D, UAB
Diego Navarrete, F, UAB

Leo Ayala, D, UCF

Steven Cabas, F, FIU

C.J. Tappel, MF, Kentucky

Sammy Boateng, MF, Marshall
Ryan Ruble, MF, Memphis

Chad Bauman, D, SMU

Blake Brettschneider, F, South Carolina
Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina
Zach Nulisch, MF, Tulsa

Chris Taylor, D, Tulsa

Curtis Ushedo, D, UAB

Dustin McCarty, MF, UCF

Amir Ikner, D, Cincinnati

John Kornfeld, MF, DePaul

J.W. Gallagher, F, East Carolina
David Guzman, F, Louisville
Adam Montgomery, MF, Memphis
Brandon Gasparovic, D, Saint Louis
Tim Ward, D, Saint Louis

Joe Klosterman, D, UAB

Rodrigo Hidalgo, F, USF

Christian Jimenez, MF, USF
Simon Schoendorf, MF, USF

2003

Chris Arnold, MF, Charlotte
Sam Miller, MF, Cincinnati
Marco Terminesi, F, Louisville
Nathan Sabich, D, Marquette
John DiRaimondo, MF, Saint Louis
Brian Grazier, MF, Saint Louis
Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis
Will John, F, Saint Louis
Jerson Monteiro, F, UAB
Keeron Benito, MF, USF
Kareem Smith, D, USF
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ALL-FRESHMAN TEAMS

2002

1998

Floyd Franks, MF, Charlotte
Jarrett Devereaux, F, Cincinnati
Jelani Grant, MF, Louisville
Matthew Neeley, D, Louisville
Brad Sokolowski, GK, Louisville
Omar Jarun, F, Memphis
Dayton O’Brien, MF, Memphis
Daniel Ronan, F, Memphis
Cooper McKee, MF, Saint Louis
Danny Wynn, D, Saint Louis
Hunter West, F, USF

2001

Crunch Brown, MF, Charlotte
Stephen Miller, F, Charlotte
Kyle Meador, MF, Cincinnati
Demetrio Sanchez, F, DePaul
Jeremy Morales, GK, Louisville
George Zabaneh, F, Louisville
Sean Reti, F, Marquette

Sean Fraser, F, Memphis
Dominic DaPra, F, Saint Louis
Marty Tappel, MF, Saint Louis
Brantley Spillman, MF, UAB

1997

Mira Mupier, F, Charlotte
George Sheppard, MF, Charlotte
John Liersemann, MF, Cincinnati
Wiremu Patrick, F, Cincinnati
Luke Rojo, F, DePaul

Devin Matthews, MF, Louisville
Chris Lee, F, Marquette

Clint Baumstark, GK, UAB
Rogerio Oliviera, MF, UAB
Brandon Streicher, D, USF
Jared Vock, D, USF

2000

Chris Peirce, MF, Charlotte
Issiah Davis, F, Cincinnati
Andrew Kean, D, Cincinnati
Myron Vaughn, F, Cincinnati
Shawn Faria, MF, Louisville
Stuart Langrish, F, Louisville
Goran Yabar, MF, Louisville
Andy Hunter, MF, Marquette
Donny Mark, D, Marquette
Nick Glaser, F, Memphis
Rumbani Munthali, D, UAB

1996

Joe Lampert, MF, Charlotte
David McGill, MF, Charlotte
Sacha Nathu, GK, Cincinnati
Travis Brown, MF, DePaul
Adrian Cann, D, Louisville
Nathan Stevens, F, Louisville
Andy Wagner, D/MF, Marquette
Clark Talley, GK, Memphis
Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis
Andy Pusateri, MF, Saint Louis
Marin Pusek, F, UAB

1999

Eric Cole, MF/F, Charlotte
Pablo Pinzon, MF, Charlotte
Stephen Pugliese, F, Charlotte
Greg Ruebusch, F/MF, Cincinnati
Chad Garofola, MF, Marquette
Steven Brooks, F, Memphis
Brian Covey, GK, Memphis
Nick Bokern, D, Saint Louis
Dave Williams, D, Saint Louis
Erik Kuster, F, UAB

Brian Waltrip, F/MF, USF

1995

Juan Munoz-Airey, MF, Charlotte
Anders Cedergren, D, Cincinnati
Scott Lyons, MF/F, Cincinnati
Sean Carr, D, DePaul

Courtenay Commander, MF/F, Louisville

Bryan Godfrey, MF, Marquette
Steve Lawrence, D, Marquette
Jason Cole, MF/D, Saint Louis
Jack Jewsbury, F/MF, Saint Louis
Flavio Monteiro, F, UAB

Casey Stump, D, USF

David Hughes, MF, Charlotte
Kevin Bateman, D, DePaul
Bryan Pearce, D, DePaul
Brian Lehky, F/MF, Marquette
Jim Welch, GK, Marquette
Ken Costello, D, Saint Louis
Mike Moriarty, D, Saint Louis
Pat Moriarty, D, Saint Louis
Jacob Thomas, MF/F, Saint Louis
Tony Carpenter, D, USF
Thomas Holmen, F, USF
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C-USA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAMS

2014

2010

2006

Sidney Rivera, Old Dominion (Offensive MVP)
David Macsicza, Old Dominion (Defensive MVP)
Ryan Condotta, Old Dominion

Jesse Miralrio, Old Dominion

Mahamoudou Kaba, South Carolina

Mikkel Knudsen, South Carolina

Braeden Troyer, South Carolina

Marco Velez, South Carolina

Kyle Parker, Charlotte

Darion Copeland, UAB

Rami Dajani, UAB

2013

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina
Stephen Morrissey, South Carolina

Kevin Stam, South Carolina
Will Traynor, South Carolina
Hunter Christiansen, Tulsa
Jake Dobkins, Tulsa

Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa

Craig Hill, SMU

Arthur lvo, SMU

Warren Creavalle, UCF
Camilo Rendon, UCF

2009

Paulo da Silva, SMU
Bruno Guarda, SMU
Jay Needham, SMU
Matt Wideman, SMU
Barry Rice, Kentucky
Masumi Turnbull, Kentucky
Matt Wiler, Kentucky
Trey Gregory, UAB
Jerson Montiero, UAB
Eric Burkholder, Tulsa
Eric DeFreitas, Tulsa

2005

Giuseppe Gentile, Charlotte (Offensive MVP)
Thomas Allen, Charlotte (Defensive MVP)
Brandt Bronico, Charlotte

Tyler Gibson, Charlotte

Akeil Barrett, Tulsa

Jake McGuire, Tulsa

Tony Rocha, Tulsa

Callum Irving, Kentucky

Charlie Reymann, Kentucky

Jordan Wilson, Kentucky

Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion

2012

Andy Aguilar, Tulsa
Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa
Austin Neil, Tulsa

Chris Taylor, Tulsa
Dustin Dawes, Marshall
Tom Jackson, Marshall
Devin Perkins, Marshall
George Davis IV, Kentucky
Dan Williams, Kentucky
Two-Boys Gumede, UAB
Carl Woszczynski, UAB

2008

Mike Gustavson, South Carolina
Ryan Leeton, South Carolina
Ralph Pace, South Carolina
Eric Szeszycki, South Carolina
Kyle Brown, Tulsa

Lawson Vaughn, Tulsa

Daniel Wasson, Tulsa

Michael Coburn, Memphis
Tripp Harkins, Memphis

Nick Ademolu, Marshall
Jeremy Ashe, Marshall

2004

Akeil Barrett, Tulsa

Jake Dobkins, Tulsa

Mark Pais, Tulsa

Tony Rocha, Tulsa

Juan Castillo, SMU
Andrew Morales, SMU

T.J. Nelson, SMU

Steven Perinovic, Kentucky
Cameron Wilder, Kentucky
Raphael Ville, UAB

Chase Wickham, UAB

2011

Eric DeFreitas, Tulsa
Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa
Joe Salem, Tulsa

Dan Williams, Kentucky
Tim Crone, Kentucky
Jason Griffiths, Kentucky
Yaron Bacher, UCF
Kevan George, UCF

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina

Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina

2007

Arthur Ivo, SMU (Offensive MVP)
Diogo de Almeida, SMU (Defensive MVP)
Jaime Ibarra, SMU

T.J. Nelson, SMU

Mladen Lemez, UAB

Babayele Sodade, UAB

Carl Woszczyski, UAB

Andrew Quintana, UCF

McKauly Tulloch, UCF

Vance Benson, South Carolina
Eric Martinez, South Carolina

Eric Burkholder, Tulsa
Dominic Cervi, Tulsa

Chris Clements, Tulsa

Eric DeFreitas, Tulsa
Steven Jair Cabas, FIU
Ainsley Deer, FIU

Juan Guerra, FIU

Sterling Flunder, Marshall
Jeff Lenix, Marshall

Mike Lindsay, South Carolina
Mark Wiltse, South Carolina

Daniel Dobson, Memphis
Justin Dyer, Memphis
Marcus McCarty, Memphis
John Reilly, Memphis
Sandy Gbandi, UAB
Jason McLaughlin, UAB
Rogerio Oliveira, UAB
Josh Beachem, Charlotte
John Nabers, Charlotte
Brett Branan, Saint Louis
Alex Matteson, Saint Louis

2003

Nick Gannon, Saint Louis
Martin Hutton, Saint Louis
Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis
Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis
Floyd Franks, Charlotte
Joe Lampert, Charlotte
Lucas Macknos, Charlotte
Tim Brown, Cincinnati
Josh Gardner, Cincinnati
Leandro de Oliveira, UAB
Jason McLaughlin, UAB
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C-USA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAMS

2002

1996

Jason Cole, Saint Louis
Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis
Nick Walls, Saint Louis
Kevin Wickart, Saint Louis
Tim Brown, Cincinnati
Brandon Dobbs, Cincinnati
Wiremu Patrick, Cincinnati
Matt Neely, Louisville

Brad Sokolowski, Louisville
Steve Lawrence, Marquette
Mike Robards, Marquette

2001

Most Valuable Midfielder:
Mike Mekelburg, USF
Most Valuable Forward:
Jeff Cunningham, USF
Most Valuable Defender:
Scott Ziemba, Marquette
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:
Jim Welch, Marquette

1995

Most Valuable Midfielder:

Brad Davis, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Forward:

Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Defender:

Marty Tappel, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:

John Politis, Saint Louis

2000

Most Valuable Midfielder:
Brad Davis, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Forward:
Nick Walls, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Defender:
Joe Hammes, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:
David Clemente, UAB

1999

Most Valuable Midfielder:
Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Forward:
Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
Most Valuable Defender:
Ned Crancer, UAB
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:
David Clemente, UAB

1998

Most Valuable Midfielder:
Jeff Houser, USF
Most Valuable Forward:
Kevin Alvero, USF
Most Valuable Defender:
Ryan Schwaigert, Memphis
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:
Skip Miller, USF

1997

Most Valuable Midfielder:
Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Forward:
Tim Leonard, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Defender:
Kevin Kalish, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:
Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis

Most Valuable Midfielder:
Jacob Thomas, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Forward:
Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
Most Valuable Defender:
Mike Franks, Charlotte
Most Valuable Goalkeeper:
Jon Busch, Charlotte
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ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS

2014

2010

Brandt Bronico, Charlotte, So., 3.428 (Pre-Kinesiology)

Kai Halliday, Florida Atlantic, So., 4.0 (Engineering)

Callum Irving, Kentucky, Jr., 3.692 (History)

Jack Hopkins, Marshall, Jr., 3.76 (Biology)

Jason Beaulieu, New Mexico, So., 4.33 (Engineering)

Josh Dye, New Mexico, Jr., 4.053 (Electrical Engineering)

Nick Miele, New Mexico, Sr., 3.771 (Liberal Arts)

Ryan Condotta, Old Dominion, Jr., 3.70 (Modeling & Simulation Engineer.)
Alex Tiesenhausen, Old Dominion, RS So., 3.76 (Exercise Science)
Jeffrey Torda, South Carolina, Jr., 3.80 (Accounting)

Braeden Troyer, South Carolina, Sr., 3.99 (Mathematics)

Stewart Abrahart, UAB, RS Jr., 3.62 (Economics Analysis & Policy)
lan Michalak, UAB, Sr., 3.92 (Neuroscience)

2013

Tyler Gibson, Charlotte, Sr., 3.82 (Marketing)

Aidan Kirkbride, Charlotte, Sr., 3.78 (Accounting)

Steven Perinovic, Kentucky, RS Sr., 3.51 (Finance, Pre-Medicine)
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky, Sr., 3.93 (Mechanical Engineering)

Zach Hunter, Marshall, Sr., 3.73 (Chemistry, Applied Math)

Nick Miele, New Mexico, Jr., 3.73 (University Studies)

Kyle Venter, New Mexico, Sr., 3.45 (Business Administration)
Stephen Anderson, South Carolina, RS Jr., 4.0 (Psychology)
Braeden Troyer, South Carolina, Jr., 4.0 (Math, Risk Mgmt. & Insurance)
Quinn Starker, Tulsa, Jr., 4.0 (Mechanical Engineering)

lan Michalak, UAB, Jr., 3.94 (Neuroscience)

2012

Joseph Dawkins, FIU, Sr., 3.78 (Recreation & Sport Management)
Anthony Hobbs, FIU, Sr., 3.76 (Recreation & Sport Management)
Jack Van Arsdale, Kentucky, Jr., 3.79 (Exercise Science, Pre-Med)
Zach Hunter, Marshall, Jr., 3.74 (Chemistry, Math)

Andreas Guentner, Memphis, Sr., 3.90 (International Business, German)
Mark Sherrod, Memphis, Jr., 3.48 (Civil Engineering)

Kevin Stam, South Carolina, Sr., 3.84 (Social Work)

Braeden Troyer, South Carolina, So., 4.0 (Mathematics)

Jake Dobkins, Tulsa, Sr., 4.0 (Management)

Mark Pais, Tulsa, Sr., 4.0 (Business)

Reed Matte, UAB, Sr., 3.43 (Anthropology)

A.J. Nelson, UCF, Sr., 3.63 (Finance)

20M

Anthony Hobbs, FIU, Jr., 3.66 (Recreation & Sport Management)
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky, So., 3.91 (Mechanical Engineering)

Jordan Hilgefort, Marshall, Sr., 3.86 (Biochemistry)

Parker Duncan, Memphis, Sr., 3.88 (Biology)

Andreas Guentner, Memphis, Jr., 3.89 (International Business, German)
Mark Sherrod, Memphis, So., 3.59 (Civil Engineering)

Diogo de Almeida, SMU, Sr., 3.52 (Spanish)

Adam Still, SMU, Sr., 3.91 (Business Administration)

Eric Martinez, South Carolina, Jr., 3.72 (Economics)

Stephen Morrissey, South Carolina, Sr., 3.72 (Accounting)

Jake Dobkins, Tulsa, Jr., 3.95 (Management)

Carl Woszczynski, UAB, Sr., 3.40 (Mech. Engineering, Bus. Admin.)
A.J. Nelson, UCF, Jr., 3.63 (Finance)

Mat Butler, Marshall, Sr., 3.84 (Finance)

Jordan Hilgefort, Marshall, Jr., 3.79 (Chemistry)

Parker Duncan, Memphis, Jr., 3.83 (Biology)

Andreas Guentnter, Memphis, So., 3.80 (International Business)
Adam Still, SMU, Jr., 3.93 (Business Administration)

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina, Sr., 3.71 (Public Relations)
Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina, Sr., 3.94 (Finance & Marketing)
Stephen Morrissey, South Carolina, Jr., 3.90 (Accounting)

Will Traynor, South Carolina, Sr., 3.77 (Sports & Entertainment Mgmt.)
Matt Boullt, Tulsa, So., 3.78 (Finance)

Nik Robson, UCF, So., 3.28 (Interdisciplinary Studies)

2009

Bruno Barbosa, FIU, Sr., 3.53 (Mechanical Engineering)

Tyler Burns, Kentucky, Jr., 3.67 (Business, Finance)

Chad Hagerty, Kentucky, Sr., 4.0 (Exercise Science)

Tim Muessig, Kentucky, Sr., 3.75 (Business, Marketing)

Dustin Dawes, Marshall, Sr., 3.22 (Finance & Economics)

Matt Dickerson, Marshall, Sr., 3.80 (Chemistry)

Rick Alleman, Memphis, Sr., 3.60 (Exercise & Sports Science)

Parker Duncan, Memphis, So., 3.99 (Biology)

Sam Arthur, South Carolina, Jr., 3.79 (Fin. & Mktg., Sports & Ent. Mgmt.)
Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina, Jr., 3.71 (P.R., Political Science)
Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina, Jr., 3.91 (Fin. & Mktg., Sports & Ent.
Mgmt.)

Will Traynor, South Carolina, Jr., 3.84 (Sports & Entertainment Mgmt.)
Kilian Poeschk, Tulsa, Sr., 3.91 (Finance)

Chris Taylor, Tulsa, Jr., 3.70 (Economics)

Dean Sorrell, UAB, Sr., 3.50 (Biology, Spanish, Chemistry, Psychology)
Carl Woszczynski, UAB, So., 3.25 (Mechanical Engineering)

2008

Phillip Fisher, FIU, Sr., 3.63 (Communications)
Juan Guerra, FIU, Jr., 3.25 (International Relations)
Tyler Burns, Kentucky, So., 3.74 (Business)

Chad Hagerty, Kentucky, Sr., 4.0 (Kinesiology)
Robert Sausaman, Memphis, Sr., 3.81 (Business)
Gabe Arredondo, SMU, Sr., 3.21 (Geology)

Sam Arthur, South Carolina, So., 3.80 (Business)
Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina, So., 3.90 (Finance)
Zach Nulisch, Tulsa, So., 4.0 (Management)

Dean Sorrell, UAB, Jr., 3.44 (Spanish, Biology)
Ryan Roushandel, UCF, Sr., 3.52 (Business Finanace)

2007

Phillip Fisher, FIU, Jr., 3.74 (Journalism)

Chad Hagerty, Kentucky, Jr., 4.0 (Exercise Science)

Jared Britcher, Memphis, Sr., 3.68 (Exercise & Sports Science)
Robert Sausaman, Memphis, Jr., 3.82 (Business)

Scott Geppert, SMU, Jr., 3.81 (Financial Consulting)

Steve Sandbo, SMU, Sr., 3.38 (Finance)

Ben Shuleva, SMU, Sr., 3.92 (Finance)

Cory Lewis, South Carolina, So., 3.94 (Business Administration)
Daniel Upchurch, South Carolina, Sr., 3.76 (Civil Engineering)
Eric Burkholder, Tulsa, Sr., 3.96 (Finance)

Wes Johnson, UAB, So., 3.47 (Biology)

Ryan Roushandel, UCF, Jr., 3.75 (Spanish)
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2006

Nathan Li, Kentucky, Sr., 3.60 (Kinesiology)

Karim Boukhemis, Marshall, Sr., 3.66 (Biology, Pre-Med)
Jared Britcher, Memphis, Jr., 3.77 (Exercise & Sport Science)
Robert Sausaman, Memphis, So., 3.78 (Business)

Mynor Gonzalez, SMU, Sr., 3.66 (Finance)

Matt Wideman, SMU, Sr., 3.83 (Finance)

Ryan Leeton, South Carolina, Sr., 3.59 (Accounting)
Eric Burkholder, Tulsa, Jr., 3.94 (Finance)

Matt Thomas, Tulsa, Sr., 3.92 (Biochemistry)

Jeremy Drake, UAB, Sr., 3.85 (Biology, Pre-Med)

Lukasz Kwapisz, UAB, Sr., 4.0 (Chemistry)
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C-USA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
2014 2012 2010
OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE
S2 Oniel Fisher, New Mexico A27  Kofi Gyawu, UAB S7 Nik Robson, UCF
S8 Josh Goss, New Mexico S3 Bryce Follensbee, Tulsa S13 Juan Castillo, SMU
S15 Kyle Parker, Charlotte S10  Tyler Engel, SMU S20  Juan Castillo, SMU
S22 Quentin Albrecht, FIU S17 Matt Lodge, Kentucky S27  Arthur lvo, SMU
S29  Brandt Bronico, Charlotte S24  Cristian Mata, Tulsa 04 Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
06 Niko Hansen, New Mexico 01 Kyle Cumings, Tulsa Spencer Scott, UCF
013 Kyle Parker, Charlotte 08 Tyler Engel, SMU on Zach Barnes, SMU
020  Justin Laird, Kentucky 015  Cristian Mata, Tulsa 018  Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
028 Napo Matsoso, Kentucky 022 Dylan Asher, Kentucky 025  Arthur Ivo, SMU
N3 Brandt Bronico, Charlotte 029 Deshorn Brown, UCF N1 Kevin Sawchak, UAB
N10  Conor Agnew, Charlotte N5 Mark Sherrod, Memphis N8 Brendan Murphy, Kentucky
DEFENSE DEFENSE DEFENSE
S2 lan Svantesson, UAB A27  Daniel Withrow, Marshall S7 Tyler Beadle, Kentucky
S8 Marco Velez, South Carolina S3 Matt Freeman, Marshall Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
S15 Callum Irving, Kentucky S10  Robin Spiegel, FIU S13 Blaine Gonsalves, Tulsa
S22 Callum Irving, Kentucky S17  Jack Van Arsdale, Kentucky S20  Shane Lopez, FIU
S29  Dominik Reining, Marshall Jaime Ibarra, SMU S27  Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
06 Matej Dekovic, Charlotte S24  Mark Pais, Tulsa 04 Jordan Hllgefort, Marshall
013 Jordan Wilson, Kentucky 01 Jaime Ibarra, SMU on Shawn Doyle, UCF
Riley McGovern, New Mexico 08 Jaime Ibarra, SMU 018  Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
020  Callum Irving, Kentucky 015  Ben Hunt, UCF 025 Tyler Beadle, Kentucky
028  Austin Pack, Charlotte 022  Mark Pais, Tulsa N1 Craig Hill, SMU
N3 Bijan Gloston, Marshall 029 Steven Perinovic, Kentucky N8 JJ Greer, Memphis
N10  Austin Pack, Charlotte N5 Sebastian Evers, UCF
2009
2013 20M OFFENSE
OFFENSE OFFENSE S8 Bobayele Sodade, UAB
S3 Diego Navarrete, UAB A29  Tyler Riggs, Kentucky S14 Matt Lodge, Kentucky
S9 Cristian Mata, Tulsa S6 McKauly Tulloch, UCF S21 Two-Boys Gumede, UAB
S16 Ryan Price, Florida Atlantic S12 Diego Navarrete, UAB S28  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa
S23  Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion S19  Tyler Riggs, Kentucky 05 Two-Boys Gumede, UAB
S30  Alex Clay, UAB S26  Juan Castillo, SMU 012 Kofi Gyawu, UAB
07 Brad Doliner, Kentucky 03 McKauly Tulloch, UCF 019  Austin Neil, Tulsa
014 Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion 010 Arthur Ivo, SMU 026  Ryan Rosenbaum, SMU
021  Moses Adeniran, UAB 017 Mark Sherrod, Memphis N2 Kilian Poeschk, Tulsa
028 Kyle Parker, Charlotte 024 Babayele Sodade, UAB N9 Austin Neil, Tulsa
N5 Tyler Riggs, Kentucky 031 Mark Sherrod, Memphis DEFENSE
NTI Kyle Parker, Charlotte N7 Mike Mangotic, South Carolina S8 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
DEFENSE Babayele Sodade, UAB S14 - Dan Williams, Kentucky
S3 Klay Davis, Charlotte DEFENSE S21 Daniel Withrow, Marshall
S9 Cody Mumma, Tulsa A29  Carl Woszczynski, UAB S28  Carl Woszczynski, UAB
S23  Bradley Bourgeois, Tulsa S6 Carl Woszczynski, UAB 05 Carl Woszczynski, UAB
S30  Sean Stowe, Old Dominion S12 - Shawn Doyle, UCF 012 Kendall Sutton, Marshall
07 Klay Davis, Charlotte S19  Mladen Lemez, UAB 019  Dan Williams, Kentucky
014 Michael Lisch, New Mexico S26  Jaime lbarra, SMU 026  Carl Woszczynski, UAB
021  Sean Stowe, Old Dominion 03 Rodney Greiling, FIU N2 Curtis Ushedo, UAB
028 Marco Velez, South Carolina 010  Conor Hurley, Memphis N9 Dan Williams, Kentucky
N5 Klay Davis, Charlotte 017  Carl Woszczynski, UAB
NTI Klay Davis, Charlotte 024  Diogo de Almeida, SMU
031  Eric Reyes, FIU
Carl Woszczynski, UAB
N7 Eric Martinez, South Carolina
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C-USA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
2008 2006 2004
OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE
S2 Michael Strong, Kentucky A28 Riley O’'Neill, Kentucky S7 Will John, Saint Louis
S8 Paulo da Silva, SMU Leone Cruz, SMU S13 Will John, Saint Louis
S15  Paulo da Silva, SMU S5 Adrian Chevannes, SMU S20  Maurice Hughes, UAB
S22 Sam Arthur, South Carolina ST Mike Sambursky, South Carolina Hunter West, USF
Austin Neil, Tulsa S18  Kevin Walsh, Memphis S27  Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
S29  Jeovahnni Sandez, Tulsa S25  Mike Sambursky, South Carolina 04 Adam Ruud, Charlotte
06 Michael Coburn, Memphis 02 Riley O’Neill, Kentucky Andy Metcalf, Memphis
013 Tim Crone, Kentucky 09 Adrian Chevannes, SMU on Will John, Saint Louis
020 Kolby LaCrone, Marshall 016 Jerson Monteiro, UAB 018  Mira Mupier, Charlotte
027 CJ. Tappel, Kentucky 023 Ayo Akinsete, South Carolina 025 Dayton O’'Brien, Memphis
N3 Chad Hagerty, Kentucky 030 Riley O’'Neill, Kentucky Leandro de Oliveira, UAB
N1O  Derek Rios, UAB Jerson Monteiro, UAB N1 Adam Ruud, Charlotte
DEFENSE DEFENSE N8 John Reilly, Memphis
S2 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina A28  Jeremy Drake, UAB DEFENSE
S8 Carl Woszczynski, UAB S5 Matt Wideman, SMU S7 A.J. Robles, UAB
Sean Johnson, UCF ST Matt Wideman, SMU S13 Dane Brenner, USF
S15  Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina S18  Matt Wideman, SMU S20  Dane Brenner, USF
S22 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina S25  Matt Wideman, SMU S27  Sebastian Vecchio, Memphis
S29  Dan Williams, Kentucky 02 Dan Williams, Kentucky Kareem Smith, USF
06 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina 09 Mike Gustavson, South Carolina 04 Josh Beachem, Charlotte
013 Dan Williams, Kentucky 016 Kyle Thomas, FIU on Kareem Smith, USF
Chris Taylor, Tulsa Brad Kennedy, Marshall 018  Mike Vessells, Cincinnati
020  Michael Coburn, Memphis 023 Mike Gustavson, South Carolina 025 Mike Vessells, Cincinnati
027  Craig Hill, SMU 030 Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa N1 Sebastian Vecchio, Memphis
N3 Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa N8 Sebastian Vecchio, Memphis
N1O  Michael Goodlett, Memphis 2005 Brandon Streicher, USF
OFFENSE
2007 S6 Jared Britcher, Memphis 2003
OFFENSE S12 Kyle Brown, Tulsa OFFENSE
S4 Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina S19  Carron Williams, FIU S2 David Peplinski, Saint Louis
S10 Bruno Guarda, SMU S26  Kyle Brown, Tulsa S8 Will John, Saint Louis
S17 Frank Brown, UAB 03 Duke Hashimoto, SMU Jerson Monteiro, UAB
S24  Todd Goddard, Tulsa 010 Andy Metcalf, Memphis S15  Matt Kowaleski, East Carolina
01 John Daniele, Marshall 017 Jason McLaughlin, UAB S22 Leandro de Oliveira, UAB
Ben Shuleva, SMU 024  Duke Hashimoto, SMU S29  Simon Bird, Louisville
08 Jeff Scannella, South Carolina 031 Josh Alcala, South Carolina 06 Josh Gardner, Cincinnati
015 Juan Guerra, FIU N7 Mike Sambursky, South Carolina Luke Rojo, DePaul
022  Scott Geppert, SMU DEFENSE 013 Will John, Saint Louis
029 Bruno Guarda, SMU S6 Ryan Mcintosh, UCF 020  Justin Lewis, Cincinnati
N5 Tim Crone, Kentucky S12 - Gavin Mclnerney, Memphis Andy Metcalf, Memphis
N12  Mike Lindsay, South Carolina S19  Dominic Cervi, Tulsa 027 Marco Terminesi, Louisville
DEFENSE S26  Greg Reece, South Carolina N3 John DiRaimondo, Saint Louis
S4 Tyler Strom, Memphis 03 Shawn Crowe, FIU Jerson Monteiro, UAB
Chris Clements, Tulsa 010  Ryan Leeton, South Carolina DEFENSE
S10 Wes Johnson, UAB 017  Greg Terhune, Marshall S2 Tony McManus, UAB
S17  Wes Johnson, UAB 024 Jeff Lenix, Marshall S8 Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis
S24  Dominic Cervi, Tulsa 031  Dejan Jakovic, UAB S15  Adam Ubert, Marquette
01 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina N7 Mike Gustavson, South Carolina Martin Hutton, Saint Louis
08 Dan Williams, Kentucky S22 Brad Solokowski, Louisville
015 Dominic Cervi, Tulsa S29  Adrian Cann, Louisville
022 Steve Sandbo, SMU 06 Jeff Klitzke, DePaul
029 Steve Sandbo, SMU 013 Nick Gannon, Saint Louis
N5 Dominic Cervi, Tulsa 020 Mike Timlin, DePaul
N12  Dominic Cervi, Tulsa 027 Tony McManus, UAB
N3 Jeremy Drake, UAB
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C-USA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
2002 2000 1998
OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE
S3 Dayton O’Brien, Memphis S5 Marshall Morehead, Marquette S7 David Hughes, Charlotte
S9 Shane Carew, Charlotte ST Sean Fraser, Memphis S14 Steven Brooks, Memphis
S16 Nnamdi Ngwe, UAB S18  Lars Thorstensen, Memphis Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
S23  Hunter West, USF S25  Marshall Morehead, Marquette S21  Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
S30  Jason Cole, Saint Louis 02 Brad Davis, Saint Louis S28  Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
07 Brian Deutsch, East Carolina Greg Krauss, USF 05 Kevin Alvero, USF
014 Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis 09 Lane Knight, UAB 012 Brian Benton, Saint Louis
021 Eric Marshall, Marquette 016 Anders Cedergren, Cincinnati 019  Kevin Alvero, USF
028  Luke Rojo, DePaul 023 Juan Munoz-Airey, Charlotte 026  Kyle Meador, Cincinnati
Matt Darby, Marquette 030 Greg Krauss, USF N2 David Hughes, Charlotte
N4 Jelani Grant, Louisville N6 Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis Vedad Alagic, Saint Louis
N1 Simon Bird, Louisville DEFENSE DEFENSE
DEFENSE S5 David Clemente, UAB S7 Jeremy Morales, Louisville
S3 Daniel Dobson, Memphis ST Jeremy Morales, Louisville S14 John McDonough, Charlotte
S9 Graham Gibbs, Memphis S18  Jeremy Morales, Louisville S21  Jake Witkowski, Cincinnati
S16 Clint Baumstark, UAB S25  Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte S28  Jim Welch, Marquette
S23  Nick Gannon, Saint Louis 02 John Politis, Saint Louis 05 Jim Welch, Marquette
S30  Martin Hutton, Saint Louis 09 Jason Cole, Saint Louis 012 Mike Moriarty, Saint Louis
07 Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis 016 David Clemente, UAB 019  Skip Miller, USF
014 Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte 023 Sacha Nathu, Cincinnati 026  Skip Miller, USF
021 Troy Perkins, USF 030 John Politis, Saint Louis N2 Andrew Kean, Cincinnati
028 Joe Lampert, Charlotte N6 Sacha Nathu, Cincinnati
N4 Brad Sokolowski, Louisville 1997
NTI Troy Perkins, USF 1999 OFFENSE
OFFENSE S2 Myron Vaughn, Cincinnati
2001 S7 Kyle Meador, Cincinnati S8 Jeff Cunningham, USF
OFFENSE S14 Ryan Schreck, Cincinnati S15  David Hughes, Charlotte
S4 Brad Davis, Saint Louis S21 Steven Brooks, Memphis S22 Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
S10  Jason Cudjoe, USF S28  Marshall Morehead, Marquette S29  Drew Watzka, Marquette
S10  Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis 04 Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis 06 Brian Waltrip, USF
S24  Sean Reti, Marquette on Flavio Monteiro, UAB 013 David Hughes, Charlotte
01 Lars Thorstensen, Memphis 018  Chris Greer, DePaul 020  Brian Waltrip, USF
08 Martin Rey, UAB George Zabaneh, Louisville 027  Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
015  Flavio Monteiro, UAB 025 Roberto Najarro, UAB N3 David Hughes, Charlotte
022 Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis N1 Jason Mims, Saint Louis Emmanuel Eloundou, UAB
029 Carlos Salgado, USF N8 George Zabaneh, Louisville DEFENSE
Jeff Thwaites, USF DEFENSE S2 Mike Mobley, Cincinnati
N5 Simon Bird, Louisville S7 Paul Nagy, Saint Louis S8 Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis
N12  Sean Reti, Marquette S14 Jake Witkowski, Cincinnati S15  Tim Estepp, UAB
DEFENSE S21 Paul Nagy, Saint Louis S22 Max Stoka, Marquette
S4 Troy Perkins, USF S28  Jason Cole, Saint Louis S29  Jim Welch, Marquette
S10  Mike Kirchhoff, Saint Louis 04 Greg Guglielmino, Marquette Tim Estepp, UAB
S24  Adam Ubert, Marquette on Mike Letterman, Memphis 06 Matt Haynie, Louisville
01 Sacha Nathu, Cincinnati 018  Greg Guglielmino, Marquette 013 Reggie Session, Charlotte
08 Clint Baumstark, UAB 025 Jeremy Morales, Louisville Jeromie Johnson, DePaul
015  John Politis, Saint Louis N1 Bubby Leasure, USF 020 David Clemente, UAB
022  Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte N8 Joe Hammes, Saint Louis 027  Kevin Drenth, Louisville
029  Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte David Clemente, UAB N3 Jan Erik Eikeland, Charlotte
N5 Jeremy Morales, Louisville
N12  Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte
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C-USA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

U

S3 Mike Mekelburg, USF

S9 Mike Mekelburg, USF

S16 Jon Busch, Charlotte
S23  Dan Stokes, DePaul

S30  Christian Lund, Charlotte
07 Jeff Cunningham, USF
014 Drew Watzka, Marquette
021 Erik Kuster, UAB

028 Drew Watzka, Marquette
N4 Brian Covey, Memphis
NTI Jon Busch, Charlotte

1995

ST Matt McKeon, Saint Louis

S18  Rolando Aguillon, Memphis
Brian Corcoran, UAB

S25  Mike Franks, Charlotte

02 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis

09 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis

016 Mike Mekelburg, USF

023 Cedric Thompson, DePaul

030  William Guimmarra, UAB

N6 Jim Welch, Marquette
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NATIONAL PLAYERS/TEAMS OF THE WEEK

National Players of the Week

NSCAA National Soccer Coaches
Association of America

CSN College Soccer News
SA Soccer America
ST Soccer Times

TDS TopDrawerSoccer

2014
S9 Marco Velez, South Carolina
(NSCAA)
S23  Callum Irving, Kentucky (NSCAA)
021 Justin Laird, Kentucky (NSCAA)

2013
014 Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion
(NSCAA/CSN)
N4 Tyler Riggs, Kentucky (CSN)

2012
02 Jaime lbarra, SMU (NSCAA)
022  Dylan Asher, Kentucky (CSN)
029 Deshorn Brown, UCF (NSCAA)
N7 Mark Sherrod, Memphis (NSCAA)

20M
A3l Tyler Riggs, Kentucky (NSCAA)
02 McKauly Tulloch, UCF (CSN)
019  Mark Sherrod, Memphis

(NSCAA, SA)

023 Babayele Sodade, UAB (CSN)
030 Mark Sherrod, Memphis (CSN)
N14  Arthur Ivo, SMU (CSN)

2010
S12 Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa (CSN)
S22 Juan Castillo, SMU (NSCAA)
03 Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
(CSN)
027  Arthur lvo, SMU (NSCAA)

2009
027 Ryan Rosenbaum, SMU (NSCAA)
N17  Austin Neil, Tulsa (TDS)

2008
S15 Paulo da Silva, SMU (CSN)
Sam Arthur, South Carolina (TDS)

2007
S26  Todd Goddard, Tulsa (NSCAA)
031  Bruno Guarda, SMU (NSCAA, CSN)
N7 Tim Crone, Kentucky (NSCAA)

2006
A29 Leone Cruz, SMU (SA)
04 Riley O’Neill, Kentucky (NSCAA)
025 Ayo Akinsete, South Carolina
(NSCAA)

2005
o7
023

2003
N19

2002
08

Jason McLaughlin, UAB (TDS)
Duke Hashimoto, SMU (CSN, ST)

Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis (CSN)

Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis (ST)

College Soccer News Team of the Week

2014
S2
S8
S15

S22
020
027

N3
N17

2013
S3
S8
S29
o13
027
N3
N10

N17
D1

2012
A27
S17

Ol
022
028
N4

NI
N18

lan Svantesson, UAB
Mahamoudou Kaba, South Carolina
B. Bradnock-Brennan, Charlotte
Callum Irving, Kentucky

Callum Irving, Kentucky

Justin Laird, Kentucky

Austin Pack, Charlotte

Napo Matsoso, Kentucky

Chris Wehan, New Mexico
Brandt Bronico, Charlotte
David Macsicza, Old Dominion

Michael Calderon, New Mexico
Cristian Mata, Tulsa

Braedon Troyer, South Carolina
Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion
Kyle Parker, Charlotte

Tyler Riggs, Kentucky

Kyle Parker, Charlotte

Kyle Venter, New Mexico
Thomas Allen, Charlotte
Michael Calderon, New Mexico

Deshorn Brown, UCF

Jack Van Arsdale, Kentucky
Aaron Simmons, SMU
Mladen Lemez, UAB

Jaime Ibarra, SMU

Cristian Mata, Tulsa

Dylan Asher, Kentucky
Steven Perinovic, Kentucky
Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Omar Vallejo, UCF

Akeil Barrett, Tulsa

Omar Mata, Tulsa

20M
S4
ST
S18

02

Ol16
023

030
N14

2010
S12

S19
03

031
N21

N28

2009
S29
019
N16

2008
S15
S22

06
020
027
N3
N24

2007
S5
S16
S23
S30
029
N4

NI
N18

Carl Woszczynkski, UAB
McKauly Tulloch, UCF
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
Mladen Lemez, UAB
Tom Jackson, Marshall
McKauly Tulloch, UCF
Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Diogo de Almeida, SMU
Babayele Sodade, UAB
Nik Robson, UCF

Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Arthur Ivo, SMU

Juan Castillo, SMU

Ashley McInnes, Tulsa

Juan Castillo, SMU

Bradlee Baladez, South Carolina
Spencer Scott, UCF

Craig Hill, SMU

Arthur lvo, SMU

Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
Josue Soto, SMU

Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa
Austin Neil, Tulsa
Austin Neil, Tulsa

Paulo da Silva, SMU

Barry Rice, Kentucky

Sam Arthur, South Carolina
Joe Salem, Tulsa

Michael Coburn, Memphis
Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa
Stephen Beiro, Kentucky
Jose Parada, Tulsa

Jared Britcher, Memphis
Frank Brown, UAB

Todd Goddard, Tulsa

Ben Shuleva, SMU

Bruno Guarda, SMU

Tim Crone, Kentucky

Eric DeFreitas, Tulsa

Mike Lindsay, South Carolina
Eric Burkholder, Tulsa

Juan Guerra, FIU
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2006
A27

S10

S17

S25
o15
022
029

2005
ST
Ol16
023

2004
S7
S19
S26
03
010
031

2003
S2
S8

06
013
N3
N17

2002
S23
08
N5

Riley O’Neill, Kentucky

Leone Cruz, SMU

Matt Wideman, SMU

Mike Sambursky, South Carolina
Kevin Walsh, Memphis

Mynor Gonzalez, SMU

Jerson Monteiro, UAB

Ayo Akinsete, South Carolina
Riley O’Neill, Kentucky

Leandro de Oliveira, UAB
Jason McLaughlin, UAB
Duke Hashimoto, SMU

John DiRaimondo, Saint Louis
Hunter West, USF

Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
Adam Ruud, Charlotte

Ryan Wileman, Saint Louis
Daniel Dobson, Memphis

Martin Hutton, Saint Louis
Will John, Saint Louis
Tony McManus, UAB

Josh Gardner, Cincinnati
Will John, Saint Louis
Kevin Wickart, Saint Louis
Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis

Joe Hammes, Saint Louis
Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis
Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis

Top Drawer Soccer Team of the Week

2014
S2
S15
S22

S29
06
o13
020

027
N3

N10
N17

Brandt Bronico, Charlotte

B. Bradnock-Brennan, Charlotte
Dominic Bonilla, Charlotte
Quentin Albrecht, FIU

Nick Miele, New Mexico

Nick Barnhorst, Charlotte

Matej Dekovic, Charlotte

Kyle Parker, Charlotte

Justin Laird, Kentucky

Nicholas Hutchinson, Old Dominion
Austin Pack, Charlotte

Napo Matsoso, Kentucky
Brandt Bronico, Charlotte
Conor Agnew, Charlotte

Sidney Rivera, Old Dominion

2013
S9

S22
08
N4

N18
D1

D10

2012
A27
S10
S17
Ol
08

029
N5
N13

20M
S5

S12
S19
03
o7
024
030
N14

2010
S5

S27
on
025
N1

N15
N29

2009
05
012
019
N9
N16

Cristian Mata, Tulsa

Diego Navarrete, UAB

Luke Waechter, Charlotte
Diego Navarrete, UAB

Tyler Riggs, Kentucky

Michael Calderon, New Mexico
Thomas Allen, Charlotte
Michael Calderon, New Mexico
Riley McGovern, New Mexico
Oniel Fisher, New Mexico
Michael Lisch, New Mexico
Ben McKendry, New Mexico
Nick Miele, New Mexico

Kyle Venter, New Mexico

Bryce Follensbee, Tulsa
Tyler Engel, SMU
Damian Rosales, SMU
Tyler Engel, SMU
Michael King, SMU
Amaury Ponce, SMU
Damian Rosales, SMU
Aaron Simmons, SMU
Matt Lodge, Kentucky
Quentin Albrecht, FIU
Akeil Barrett, Tulsa

Omar Mata, Tulsa
McKauly Tulloch, UCF
McKauly Tulloch, UCF
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
McKauly Tulloch, UCF
Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Nik Robson, UCF

Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Diogo de Almeida, SMU

Austin Neil, Tulsa

Cameron Cooksey, UCF
Arthur lvo, SMU

Zach Barnes, SMU

Arthur lvo, SMU

Mark Wilse, South Carolina
Ashley McInnes, Tulsa

Will Traynor, South Carolina
lan Kalis, SMU

Josue Soto, SMU

Austin Neil, Tulsa

Sam Arthur, South Carolina
Austin Neil, Tulsa

Ashley McInnes, Tulsa
Austin Neil, Tulsa

2008
S2 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
S9 Paulo da Silva, SMU
S15  Sam Arthur, South Carolina
S22 Sam Arthur, South Carolina
013 Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa
027  Austin Neil, Tulsa
N17  Barry Rice, Kentucky
Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa

2007
S5 Hunter Christiansen, Tulsa
S25  Ryan Roushandel, UCF
02 Jeff Scannella, South Carolina

2006
S12 Ryan Leeton, South Carolina
017 David Hope, FIU

2005
S26  Greg Reece, South Carolina
010  Ryan Leeton, South Carolina
017 Jason McLaughlin, UAB
N1 Mike Gustavson, South Carolina

Soccer America Team of the Week

2014, 2013
*did not recognize a Team of the Week

2012

A29  Kofi Gyawu, UAB

S5 Bryce Follensbee, Tulsa

S10  Robin Spiegel, FIU
Tyler Engel, SMU

S17 Matt Lodge, Kentucky
Akeil Barrett, Tulsa

01 Jaime Ibarra, SMU
Cristian Mata, Tulsa

08 Tyler Engel, SMU

015 Ben Hunt, UCF

20M

A30 Tyler Riggs, Kentucky

S7 McKauly Tulloch, UCF

S21  Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
Mladen Lemez, UAB

S28  Juan Castillo, SMU

05 McKauly Tulloch, UCF

019  Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Carl Woszczynski, UAB

2010
*did not recognize a Team of the Week

2009
S8 Sam Arthur, South Carolina
S15  Matt Lodge, Kentucky
S22 Daniel Withrow, Marshall
020  Austin Neil, Tulsa
026  Ryan Rosenbaum, SMU
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NATIONAL PLAYERS/TEAMS OF THE WEEK

2008 2002 1997
S2 Gabe Arredondo, SMU S10 Tom Nolan, Marquette S8 Vedad Alagic, Saint Louis
S15  Paulo da Silva, SMU S25  Nick Gannon, Saint Louis Jeff Cunningham, USF
S22 Sam Arthur, South Carolina 08 Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis S15  David Hughes, Charlotte
Austin Neil, Tulsa Oswaldo Gallegos, UAB S29  Drew Watzka, Marquette
S29  Jeovahnni Sandez, Tulsa 016 Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis 06 Brian Waltrip, USF
06 Michael Coburn, Memphis 024 Brian Gil, USF 013 Donny Mark, Marquette
020 Kolby LaCrone, Marshall 030 Joe Lampert, Charlotte N3 Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
027 C.J. Tappel, Kentucky N6 Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis N10  Mike Moriarty, Saint Louis
N17  Jason Cole, Saint Louis N17  Tim Leonard, Saint Louis
2007
S5 Chris Clements, Tulsa 2001 1996
S13 Bruno Guarda, SMU S4 Brad Davis, Saint Louis S10  Mike Mekelburg, USF
S25  Todd Goddard, Tulsa S10  Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis S17  Jon Busch, Charlotte
Dejan Jakovic, UAB Jason Cudjoe, USF S24  Dan Stokes, DePaul
02 John Daniele, Marshall 08 Mike Hill, Saint Louis 01 Christian Lund, Charlotte
023 Scott Geppert, SMU Martin Rey, UAB 08 Jeff Cunningham, USF
N6 Dan Williams, Kentucky 022  Sean Fraser, Memphis 015  Drew Watzka, Marquette
N13  Mike Lindsay, South Carolina Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis 022  Erik Kuster, UAB
N20  Eric Burkholder, Tulsa 029 Brandon Dobbs, Cincinnati 029 Drew Watzka, Marquette
Clint Baumstark, UAB
2006 NTI Sean Fraser, Memphis 1995
A29  Leone Cruz, SMU N18  Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis S10  Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
S5 Adrian Chevannes, SMU S17 Brian Corcoran, UAB
S17 Kevin Walsh, Memphis 2000 S24  Mike Franks, Charlotte
S26  Mike Sambursky, South Carolina S25  Marshall Morehead, Marquette 01 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
03 Riley O’Neill, Kentucky 09 Lane Knight, UAB N6 Scott Ziemba, Marquette
024  Mike Gustavson, South Carolina 030 John Politis, Saint Louis
N1 Jerson Monteiro, UAB
1999
2005 S7 Tim Tedoni, Saint Louis
S28  Greg Reece, South Carolina Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
05 Duke Hashimoto, SMU S14 Ryan Schreck, Cincinnati
025 Duke Hashimoto, SMU S21  Jason Mims, Saint Louis
S28  Dusty Reineke, Charlotte
2004 Vedad Alagic, Saint Louis
S7 Will John, Saint Louis 05 Greg Guglielmino, Marquette
S20  Simon Schoendorf, USF 019  David Williams, Saint Louis
05 Andy Metcalf, Memphis 026 Roberto Najarro, UAB
012 Will John, Saint Louis N15  Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
026 Leandro de Oliveira, UAB
N9 John Reilly, Memphis 1998
N16  Daniel Dobson, Memphis S15  John McDonough, Charlotte
S22 Chris Schmalz, Charlotte
2003 Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
S2 David Peplinski, Saint Louis S29  Brian Benton, Saint Louis
Tony McManus, UAB Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
S10 Wil John, Saint Louis 06 Kevin Alvero, USF
S17 Kevin Wickart, Saint Louis 013 Brian Benton, Saint Louis
S23  Leandro de Oliveira, UAB 020 Kevin Alvero, USF
S30  Adrian Cann, Louisville 027  Skip Miller, USF
015 Will John, Saint Louis N3 Vedad Alagic, Saint Louis
022  Tim Brown, Cincinnati N17  Kevin Alvero, USF

N5 John DiRaimondo, Saint Louis
N17  Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis
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ALL-AMERICANS/NATIONAL AWARDS

NSCAA ALL-AMERICANS

SOCCER AMERICA ALL-AMERICANS/MVPS

COLLEGE SOCCER NEWS ALL-AMERICANS

FIRST TEAM

Jay Needham, D, SMU

Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis
Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis
Dipsy Selolwane, F, Saint Louis
Jeff DiMaria, MF, Saint Louis
Kevin Kalish, D, Saint Louis
Jon Busch, GK, Charlotte

Mike Mekelburg, MF, USF

Matt McKeon, MF, Saint Louis*

2006
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998
1996
1996
1995

*Missouri Athletic Club POY

SECOND TEAM

Kyle Parker, F, Charlotte 2014
Kyle Venter, D, New Mexico 2013
Tim Hopkinson, F, Old Dominion 2013
Arthur Ivo, MF, SMU 2010
Barry Rice, D, Kentucky 2009
Two-Boys Gumede, F, UAB 2009
Bruno Guarda, MF, SMU 2007
Duke Hashimoto, F, SMU 2005
Dayton O’Brien, F, Memphis 2004
Leonardo de Oliveira, MF, UAB 2003
Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis 2001
Ben Parry, D, Charlotte 1997
THIRD TEAM

Callum Irving, Kentucky 2014
Mark Sherrod, F, Memphis 20M
Warren Creavalle, MF, UCF 2010
Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2009
Chris Clements, D, Tulsa 2007
Bruno Guarda, MF, SMU 2006
Tony McManus, D, UAB 2003
Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis 2000
Rumbani Munthali, D, UAB 2000
Andrew Kean, D, Cincinnati 1999, 1998
Kevin Quigley, MF, Saint Louis 1997
Jeff Cunningham, F USF 1997,1996
ISAA ALL-AMERICANS

FIRST TEAM

Matt McKeon, MF, Saint Louis* 1995
*ISAA Senior Player of the Year

HONORABLE MENTION

Eric Cherveny, Saint Louis 1995

FIRST TEAM

Kyle Venter, D, New Mexico 2013
Ashley Mclnnes, F, Tulsa 2009
Jay Needham, D, SMU 2006
Duke Hashimoto, F, SMU 2005
Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis 2003
Dipsy Selolwane, F, Saint Louis 2001
Peter Byaruhanga, F, UAB 1999
Kevin Quigley, MF, Saint Louis 1997
Matt McKeon, MF, Saint Louis 1995
SECOND TEAM

Tim Hopkinson, F, Old Dominion 2013
Arthur Ivo, F, SMU 201, 2010
Two-Boys Gumede, F, UAB 2009
Bruno Guarda, MF, SMU 2007
THIRD TEAM

Ashley Mclnnes, F, Tulsa 2009
Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis 2000
Rumbani Munthali, D, UAB 2000
HONORABLE MENTION

Kyle Brown, F, Tulsa 2005

FRESHMAN
Cristian Mata, F, Tulsa
Darion Copeland, D, UAB

2012 (Ist Team)
201 (2nd Team)

Zach Barnes, MF, SMU 2010 (2nd Team)
Juan Castillo, F, SMU 2010 (Ist Team)
Matt Lodge, MF, Kentucky 2009 (2nd Team)
Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2008 (2nd Team)
Simon Schoendorf, M, USF 2004 (Ist Team)

Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis* 2003 (Ist Team)
Will John, MF, Saint Louis 2003 (Ist Team)
Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis 2000 (Ist Team)
Jason Cole, D, Saint Louis 1999 (Ist Team)
Flavio Monteiro, F, UAB 1999 (Ist Team)

*National Freshman of the Year

FIRST TEAM

Bruno Guarda, MF, SMU 2007
Jay Needham, D, SMU 2006
Dipsy Selolwane, F, Saint Louis 2001
SECOND TEAM
Kyle Parker, F, Charlotte 2014
Callum Irving, GK, Kentucky 2014
Kyle Venter, D, New Mexico 2013
Tim Hopkinson, F, Old Dominion 2013
Arthur Ivo, MF, SMU 201
Barry Rice, D, Kentucky 2008
Dayton O’'Brien, MF, Memphis 2004
Adrian Cann, D, Louisville 2003
Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis 2002
Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis 2001
Rumbani Munthali, D, UAB 2000
THIRD TEAM
Michael Calderon, MF, New Mexico 2013
Mark Sherrod, F, Memphis 20M
Barry Rice, D, Kentucky 2009
Ashley Mclnnes, F, Tulsa 2009
Eric DeFreitas, MF, Tulsa 2007
Duke Hashimoto, F, SMU 2005
Greg Reece, D, South Carolina 2005
Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis 2003
Jason Cole, D, Saint Louis 2002
Sean Reti, MF, Marquette 2001
Jack Jewsbury, F, Saint Louis 2000
FRESHMAN
Mikkel Knudsen, F, South Carolina
2014 (Ist Team)

Christopher Wehan, MF, New Mexico

2013 (3rd Team)

Cristian Mata, F, Tulsa 2012 (Ist Team)
Braedon Troyer, MF, South Carolina

201 (3rd Team)
Tony Rocha, MF, Tulsa 201 (3rd Team)
Dylan Asher, D, Kentucky 2010 (3rd Team)
Juan Castillo, F, SMU 2010 (Ist Team)

Bradlee Baladez, MF, South Carolina

2010 (3rd Team)
Matt Lodge, MF, Kentucky 2009 (3rd Team)
Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2008 (Ist Team)

Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina

2007 (3rd Team)
Jeff Scannella, MF, South Carolina

2006 (2nd Team)
Tim Ward, D, Saint Louis 2004 (3rd Team)

Simon Schoendorf, MF, USF 2004 (Ist Team)
John DiRaimondo, MF, Saint Louis

2003 (2nd Team)
Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis 2003 (Ist Team)
Will John, MF, Saint Louis 2003 (Ist Team)
Hunter West, F, USF 2002 (Ist Team),
Clint Baumstark, GK, UAB 2001 (Ist Tea
Sacha Nathu, GK, Cincinnati 2000 (3rd Tea
Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis 2000 (Ist T
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ALL-AMERICANS/NATIONAL AWARDS
TOP DRAWER SOCCER ALL-AMERICANS ALL-COLLEGE CUP TEAM SECOND TEAM
FIRST TEAM Tim Leonard, MF/F, Saint Louis 1997 | Steven Perinovic, D, Kentucky 2013, 2012
Arthur lvo, MF, SMU 2010 | Kevin Quigley, MF, Saint Louis 1997 | Cristian Mata, F, Tulsa 2013
Mike Gustavson, GK, South Carolina 2006 Omar Mata, MF, Tulsa 2013
Mike Sambursky, F, South Carolina 2006 | NSCAA ALL-MIDWEST REGION Alex Clay, MF, UAB 2013
FIRST TEAM Darion Copeland, D, UAB 2013
SECOND TEAM Michael Calderon, MF, New Mexico 2013 | Freddy Ruiz, F, UAB 2013
Ashley Mclnnes, F, Tulsa 2009 | Kyle Venter, D, New Mexico 2013 | Matt Lodge, F, Kentucky 2012
Raphael Ville, GK, UAB 2013 | Tyler Engel, F, SMU 2012
THIRD TEAM Daniel Withrow, GK, Marshall 2012 | Jaime Ibarra, GK, SMU 2012
Barry Rice, D, Kentucky 2008 | Liam Collins, MF, Memphis 2012, 201 | T.J. Nelson, MF, SMU 2012, 20M
Tyrel Lacey, GK, Tulsa 2008 | Mark Sherrod, F, Memphis 2012, 201 | Tom Jackson, F, Marshall 20M
Cristian Mata, F, Tulsa 2012 | J.J. Greer, D, Memphis 20M
HONORABLE MENTION Omar Mata, MF, Tulsa 2012 | Juan Castillo, F, SMU 201
Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2009 | Mladen Lemez, D, UAB 2012 | Mladen Lemez, D, UAB 201
Jeff Scannella, MF, South Carolina 2007 | Diogo de Almeida, D, SMU 201 | Babayele Sodade, F, UAB 201, 2010, 2009
Eric DeFreitas, F/MF, Tulsa 2007 | Arthur lvo, F, SMU 201, 2010 | Carl Woszczynski, GK, UAB 201, 2009
Juan Castillo, F, SMU 2010 | Jordan Hilgefort, D, Marshall 2010
FRESHMAN (TEAM) Justin Chavez, D, Tulsa 2010, 2009 | Daniel Withrow, GK, Marshall 2010
Cristian Mata, F, Tulsa 2012 | Ashley Mclnnes, MF, Tulsa 2010, 2009, 2008 | Leone Cruz, D, SMU 2010
Zach Barnes, MF, SMU 2010 (Ist) | Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2010, 2009 | Josue Soto, MF, SMU 2010
Juan Castillo, F, SMU 2010 (Ist) | Curtis Ushedo, D, UAB 2010 | Chris Taylor, MF, Tulsa 2010, 2009, 2008
Robbie Derschang, MF, SMU 2010 (HM) | Jason Griffiths, MF, Kentucky 2009 | Dane Saintus, MF, SMU 2009
Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2008 (2nd) | Barry Rice, D, Kentucky 2009, 2008, 2007 | Jose Parada, F, Tulsa 2009, 2007
Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina 2007 | Dustin Dawes, MF, Marshall 2009 | Curtis Ushedo, D, UAB 2009
Zach Nulisch, MF, Tulsa 2007 (2nd) | Two-Boys Gumede, F, UAB 2009, 2008 | Jason Griffiths, MF, Kentucky 2008
Jeff Scannella, MF, South Carolina 2006 (Ist) | Chris Clements, D, Tulsa 2008, 2007 | Tyrel Lacey, GK, Tulsa 2008
Mark Wiltse, D, South Carolina 2006 (Ist) | Joe Salem, MF, Tulsa 2008 | Austin Neil, F, Tulsa 2008
Mike Gustavson, GK, South Carolina 2005 | Bruno Guarda, MF, SMU 2007, 2006 | Michael Coburn, D, Memphis 2007
Ben Shuleva, MF, SMU 2007 | Kevin Walsh, MF, Memphis 2007, 2006
SOCCER TIMES ALL-AMERICANS Todd Goddard, F, Tulsa 2007 | Dominic Cervi, GK, Tulsa 2007
FIRST TEAM Dejan Jakovic, F, UAB 2007,2006 | Jamie Gilbert, D, Memphis 2006
Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis* 2003 | Michael D’Agostino, MF, Kentucky 2006 | Mynor Gonzalez, D, SMU 2006
*National Freshman of the Year | Riley O’Neill, F, Kentucky 2006 | Jerson Monteiro, F, UAB 2006
Jay Needham, D, SMU 2006, 2005 | Dayton O’Brien, MF, Memphis 2005
SECOND TEAM Matt Wideman, GK, SMU 2006 | David Chun, MF, SMU 2005
Adrian Cann, D, Louisville 2003 | Chase Wileman, MF, SMU 2006 | Daniel Dobson, MF, Memphis 2004
Leandro de Oliveria, MF, UAB 2003 | Duke Hashimoto, F, SMU 2005 | John DiRaimondo, MF, Saint Louis 2004, 2003
Kyle Brown, F, Tulsa 2005 | Will John, F, Saint Louis 2004, 2003
THIRD TEAM Dayton O’'Brien, MF, Memphis 2004 | Tim Ward, D, Saint Louis 2004
Tony McManus, D, UAB 2003 | Vedad Ibisevic, F, Saint Louis 2003 | Andrew Metcalf, F, Memphis 2003
Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis 2000 | Jason Cole, F, Saint Louis 2002, 2000,1999 | Nick Gannon, D, Saint Louis 2002
Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis 2000 | Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis 2002, 2000 | Kevin Wickart, D, Saint Louis 2002
Rumbani Munthali, D, UAB 2000 | Brad Davis, MF, Saint Louis 2001, 2000 | Sean Fraser, F, Memphis 2001
Dipsy Selolwane, F, Saint Louis 2001 | Jack Jewsbury, MF, Saint Louis 2001,1999
HONORABLE MENTION Marty Tappel, D, Saint Louis 2001 | Joe Hammes, D, Saint Louis 2000
Kyle Brown, F, Tulsa 2005 | Jeff DiMaria, MF, Saint Louis 1999,1998 | Jason Mims, MF, Saint Louis 1999
Kevin Kalish, D, Saint Louis 1998 | Paul Nagy, GK, Saint Louis 1999
COLLEGE SOCCER ONLINE ALL-AMERICANS Max Stoka, D, Marquette 1997 | Jim Welch, GK, Marquette 1998
FIRST TEAM Jim Welch, GK, Marquette 1997 | Ken Costello, D, Saint Louis 1998
Jeff DiMaria, MF, Saint Louis 1999 | Kevin Quigley, MF, Saint Louis 1997 | Mike Moriarty, MF, Saint Louis 1998
Peter Byruhanga, F, UAB 1999 Dan Stokes, F, DePaul 1997
Drew Watzka, F, Marquette 1997
THIRD TEAM Kevin Kalish, D, Saint Louis 1997
Andrew Kean, D, Cincinnati 1999 Casey Klipfel, GK, Saint Louis 1997
SOCCER NEWS ALL-AMERICANS
FIRST TEAM
Matt McKeon, MF, Saint Louis 1995
SECOND TEAM
Eric Cherveny, MF, Saint Louis 1995
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THIRD TEAM

Tyler Riggs, F, Kentucky 2013
Mathew Gibbons, D, New Mexico 2013
Michael Kafari, MF, New Mexico 2013
Ben McKendry, MF, New Mexico 2013
Akeil Barrett, MF, Tulsa 2013
Bradley Bourgeois, D, Tulsa 2013
Tony Rocha, D, Tulsa 2012
Kofi Gyawu, F, UAB 2012
Reed Matte, D, UAB 2012
Dylan Asher, D, Kentucky 201, 2010
Matt Lodge, F, Kentucky 201, 2010
Darion Copeland, D, UAB 20M
Hunter Christiansen, D, Tulsa 2010
Dan Williams, GK, Kentucky 2009, 2008
Michael Coburn, D, Memphis 2008
Jeff Harwell, MF, SMU 2008
Jeff Lenix, D, Marshall 2007
Jared Britcher, F, Memphis 2007
Adam Montgomery, MF, Memphis 2007
Patrick Vyncke, D, DePaul 2003
Dayton O’'Brien, MF, Memphis 2003, 2002
Martin Hutton, GK, Saint Louis 2003
Chris Schmidt, D, Memphis 2002
Jason Cole, D, Saint Louis 2001
Mike Hill, MF, Saint Louis 2001
John Politis, GK, Saint Louis 2001
Sean Fraser, F, Memphis 2000
NSCAA ALL-SOUTH REGION

FIRST TEAM

Giuseppe Gentile, F, Charlotte 2013
Jason Gaylord, D, Old Dominion 2013
Tim Hopkinson, F, Old Dominion 2013
DeShorn Brown, F, UCF 2012
Blake Brettschneider, F, South Carolina 2010
Warren Creavalle, MF, UCF 2010
Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina 2008
Mike Gustavson, GK, South Carolina 2006
Mike Sambursky, MF, South Carolina 2006, 2005
Greg Reece, D, South Carolina 2005
Leonardo de Olivera, MF, UAB 2004, 2003
Tony McManus, D, UAB 2003
Marin Pusek, MF, UAB 2003, 2002, 2001
Rumbani Munthali, D, UAB 2000
Peter Byaruhanga, F, UAB 1998
Ben Parry, D, Charlotte 1997
Jeff Cunningham, F, USF 1997
Jon Busch, GK, Charlotte 1996
Mike Mekelburg, MF, USF 1996
William Guimmarra, F, UAB 1995
Loukas Papaconstantinou, GK, UAB 1995

SECOND TEAM
Thomas Allen, D, Charlotte
Gideon Asante, F, Old Dominion

Mahamoudou Kaba, D, South Carolina

Bradlee Baladez, F, South Carolina
Warren Creavalle, M, UCF

Kevan George, M, UCF

Andrew Quintana, D, UCF
McKauly Tulloch, F, UCF

Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina
Sam Arthur, F, South Carolina
Juan Guerra, F, FIU

Jeff Scannella, MF, South Carolina
Carron Williams, F, FIU

Simon Schoendorf, MF, USF
Kareem Smith, D, USF

Brantley Spillman, D, UAB

Jason Cudjoe, F, USF

Troy Perkins, GK, USF

David Clemente, GK, UAB
Christian Lund, MF, Charlotte
Brian Waltrip, F, USF

Matthys Barker, MF, Charlotte
Rogerio Lima, F, Memphis

Mac Cozier, F, Charlotte

Mike Franks, D, Charlotte

THIRD TEAM

Aidan Kirkbride, M, Charlotte
Quentin Albrecht, F, FIU

Bradlee Baladez, F, South Carolina
Jimmy Maurer, GK, South Carolina
Will Traynor, D, South Carolina
Kevan George, MF, UCF

Nik Robson, F, UCF

Tyler Ruthven, D, South Carolina
Ryan Roushandel, F, UCF

Zak Boggs, F, UCF

Lucas Scudeler, MF, FIU

Josh Alcala, F, South Carolina
Jason McLaughlin, F, UAB

Floyd Franks, MF, Charlotte
Adam Ruud, F, Charlotte

Sandy Gbandi, D, UAB

Troy Perkins, GK, USF

Jeff Thwaites, MF, USF

Hunter West, F, USF

Martin Rey, F, UAB

C.J. Robinson, F, Charlotte

Greg Krauss, F, USF

Rogerio Lima, F, Memphis

Todd Denault, F, USF

Jeff Cunningham, F, USF

2013
2013
2013

2013, 2012

2009, 2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2002

2002, 2001
2002
2001
2000
2000
1997
1996
1995

NSCAA ALL-SOUTHEAST REGION

FIRST TEAM

Biko Bradnock-Brennan, D, Charlotte
Brandt Bronico, MF, Charlotte

Kyle Parker, F, Charlotte

Quentin Albrecht, F, FIU

Callum Irving, GK, Kentucky

Napo Matsoso, MF, Kentucky

Jordan Wilson, D, Kentucky
Christopher Wehan, MF, New Mexico
Darion Copeland, D, UAB

Freddy Ruiz, F, UAB
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SECOND TEAM

Dominic Bonilla, MF, Charlotte
Austin Pack, GK, Charlotte
Justin Laird, F, Kentucky
Mathew Gibbons, D, New Mexico
Ben McKendry, MF, New Mexico
James Rogers, F, New Mexico
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THIRD TEAM

Daniel Jodah, F, Marshall 2014
Jesse Miralrio, MF, Old Dominion 2014
Mahamoudou Kaba, D, South Carolina 2014
Mikkel Knudsen, F, South Carolina 2014
NSCAA ALL-GREAT LAKES REGION

FIRST TEAM

Andy Gruenebaum, GK, Kentucky 2005
Simon Bird, F, Louisville 2003
Steve Lawrence, D, Marquette 2002
Drew Watzka, F, Marquette 1996
SECOND TEAM

Jeff Lenix, D, Marshall 2005
Tim Brown, MF, Cincinnati 2003
Josh Gardner, MF, Cincinnati 2003
Adrian Cann, D, Louisville 2003, 2002,
2001, 2000

Sean Reti, MF, Marquette 2001
Shawn Faria, MF, Louisville 2000
Billy Solberg, MF, Marquette 1996
THIRD TEAM

Jeff Lenix, D, Marshall 2005
Chris Lee, F, Marquette 2003
Tim Brown, MF, Cincinnati 2002
Jamal Frazier, D, Cincinnati 2000
Myron Vaughn, F, Cincinnati 2000
Sean Reti, MF, Marquette 2000

NSCAA ALL-MIDEAST REGION

FIRST TEAM
Andrew Kean, D, Cincinnati
Jake Witkowski, GK, Cincinnati

1999, 1998
1999

THIRD TEAM
Shawn Faria, MF, Louisville
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ACADEMIC AWARDS

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS

ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT YEAR (DISTRICT)

FIRST TEAM

Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
Adam Still, SMU

Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
Matt Wideman, SMU*
Lukasz Kwapisz, UAB
Matt Wiley, Tulsa

Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis
Kevin Kalish, Saint Louis
Jim Kunevicious, Charlotte
Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis
Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis*
Scott Ziemba, Marquette

Braeden Troyer, South Carolina

2014

2013, 2012
201

2010
2006
2006
2005
1999

1998

1997

1997

1997

1996, 1995

*Academic All-America of the Year

SECOND TEAM

Josh Dye, New Mexico

lan Michalak, UAB

Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Jake Dobkins, Tulsa

Parker Duncan, Memphis
Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina
Chad Hagerty, Kentucky
Sam Arthur, South Carolina
Kilian Poeschk, Tulsa

Eric Burkholder, Tulsa

Tim Brown, Cincinnati
Anders Cedergren Cincinnati
Jim Kunevicious, Charlotte
Eric Cherveny, Saint Louis

THIRD TEAM

lan Michalak, UAB
Tyler Gibson, Charlotte
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
Mark Sherrod, Memphis
Adam Still, SMU

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina

Will Traynor, South Carolina
Sam Arthur, South Carolina
Kilian Poeschk, Tulsa

Jared Britcher, Memphis
Ben Shuleva, SMU

Andy Metcalf, Memphis
Matt Thomas, Tulsa

Chris Raye, USF

Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis
Jon Galazka, Cincinnati
Matt Briggs, Memphis
Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis

2012
201
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007,2006
2003
2003
1996
1995

2014
2013
201
201
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2007,2005
2007

2006, 2005, 2003

2006
2004
2002
1998
1998
1995

FIRST TEAM

Josh Dye, New Mexico 2014 (7)
Niko Hansen, New Mexico 2014 (7)
Nick Miele, New Mexico 2014 (7)
Christopher Wehan, New Mexico 2014 (7)
Eli Dent, South Carolina 2014 (4)
Jeffrey Torda, South Carolina 2014 (4)

Braeden Troyer, South Carolina
2014, 2013, 2012 (4)

lan Michalak, UAB 2014, 2013 (4)
Tyler Gibson, Charlotte 2013 (3)
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky 2013, 2012, 2011 (2)
James Rogers, New Mexico 2013 (7)
Kyle Venter, New Mexico 2013 (7)
Ryan Arambula, South Carolina 2013 (4)
Abé Matamoros, Tulsa 2013, 2012 (7)
Quinn Starker, Tulsa 2013 (7)
Mark Sherrod, Memphis 2012, 201 (3)
Jake Dobkins, Tulsa 2012, 2011 (7)
Jordan Hilgefort, Marshall 2011, 2010 (2)

2011, 2010, 2009 (3)
2011, 2010, 2009 (7/6)

Parker Duncan, Memphis
Adam Still, SMU

Stephen Morrissey, South Carolina 201 (4)
A.J. Nelson, UCF 201 (4)
Diogo de Almeida, SMU 2010 (6)
Josue Soto, SMU 2010 (6)

Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina 2010 (3)
Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina

2010, 2009, 2008 (3)
Will Traynor, South Carolina 2010 (3)
Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa 2010 (6)
Zach Nulisch, Tulsa 2010, 2008 (6)
Chris Taylor, Tulsa 2010, 2009 (6)

Tyler Burns, Kentucky 2009 (4)
Tim Crone, Kentucky 2009, 2008 (4)
Tim Muessig, Kentucky 2009 (4)

Sam Arthur, South Carolina 2009, 2008 (3)
Killian Poeschk, Tulsa 2009, 2008, 2007 (6)
Chad Hagerty, Kentucky 2008, 2007 (4)

Robert Sausaman, Memphis 2008 (4)
Kyle Corrie, Tulsa 2008 (6)
Wes Johnson, UAB 2008 (4)
Dean Sorrell, UAB 2008 (4)

Jared Britcher, Memphis 2007, 2006, 2005 (4)
Robert Sausaman, Memphis 2007, 2006 (4)

Scott Geppert, SMU 2007 (6)
Ben Shuleva, SMU 2007 (6)
Eric Burkholder, Tulsa 2007, 2006 (6)
Nathan Li, Kentucky 2006 (4)
Karim Boukhemis, Marshall 2006 (2)
Mynor Gonzalez, SMU 2006, 2005 (6)
Matt Wideman, SMU 2006 (6)
Matt Thomas, Tulsa 2006, 2005 (6)
Jeremy Drake, UAB 2006 (4)
Lukasz Kwapisz, UAB 2006 (4)
Andy Metcalf, Memphis 2005, 2004 (4)
Duke Hashimoto, SMU 2005 (6)
Matt Wiley, Tulsa 2005 (6)
Jon Imran, UCF 2005 (3)
Chris Raye, USF 2004 (3)
Josh Foltz, East Carolina 2003 (3)

Martin Hutton, Saint Louis
Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis
Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis

2003 (7)
2003, 2002 (7)
2002,2001(7)

Tim Sartori, Saint Louis 2001 (7)
Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis 1999
Kevin Kalish, Saint Louis 1998
Jim Kunevicious, Charlotte 1997
Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis 1997
Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis 1997
Scott Ziemba, Marquette 1996, 1995

SECOND TEAM

Matt Dickerson, Marshall 2009, 2007 (2)
Will Traynor, South Carolina 2008 (3)
Daniel Upchurch, South Carolina 2007, 2006 (3)

Ryan Leeton, South Carolina 2006 (3)
Jared Britcher, Memphis 2005 (4)
Andy Metcalf, Memphis 2005 (4)
Matt Thomas, Tulsa 2005 (6)
Matt Wiley, Tulsa 2005 (6)
Jon Imran, UCF 2005 (3)
Pat Cutler, East Carolina 2003 (3)
David Williams, Saint Louis 1999
NSCAA SCHOLAR ALL-AMERICA YEAR
FIRST TEAM

Callum Irving, Kentucky 2014
Nick Miele, New Mexico 2014
Christopher Wehan, New Mexico 2014
Mark Sherrod, Memphis 2012
Diogo de Almeida, SMU 20M
Jack Jewsbury, Saint Louis 2002
Sean Reti, Marquette 2001
Jeff DiMaria, Saint Louis 1999
Kevin Kalish, Saint Louis 1998
SECOND TEAM

James Rogers, New Mexico 2014
Reed Matte, UAB 2012
Chris Taylor, Tulsa 2009
Adam Montgomery, Memphis 2007
Mynor Gonzales 2006
Tim Brown, Cincinnati 2003
Lane Knight, UAB 2000

THIRD TEAM

Aidan Kirkbride, Charlotte
Carl Woszczynski, UAB
Matt Wideman

Nick Gannon, Saint Louis
Chris Schmidt, Memphis
Tim Sartori, Saint Louis
Justin Stralka, Memphis
Greg Ruebusch, Cincinnati
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NSCAA SCHOLAR ALL-NORTH/CENTRAL REGION

FIRST TEAM
Robert Beard, DePaul 2004

NSCAA SCHOLAR ALL-WEST REGION
FIRST TEAM

Mathew Gibbons, New Mexico 2014
Nick Miele, New Mexico 2014
James Rogers, New Mexico 2014, 2013
Christopher Wehan, New Mexico 2014
Andy Pusateri, Saint Louis 2003
SECOND TEAM

Nick Meile, New Mexico 2013
Martin Hutton, Saint Louis 2003

HONORABLE MENTION
Josh Dye, New Mexico 2014

ACADEMIC AWARDS
NSCAA SCHOLAR ALL-EAST REGION NSCAA TEAM ACADEMIC AWARD
FIRST TEAM Kentucky 2014, 2013, 2006
Callum Irving, Kentucky 2014 | New Mexico 2014, 2013
South Carolina 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011,
HONORABLE MENTION 2010, 2009
Jordan Hilgefort, Marshall 201 | UAB 2014, 2013
Karim Boukhemis, Marshall 2006 | Marshall 2012, 201, 2009, 2007
Clayton Cochrane, Marshall 2006 | Memphis 2012, 201, 2010, 2009, 2007
UCF 201, 2010, 2009
NSCAA SCHOLAR ALL-SOUTH REGION Tulsa 2010
FIRST TEAM USF 2004, 2002
Aidan Kirkbride, Charlotte 2013 | DePaul 2003
Mark Sherrod, Memphis 2012 | Marquette 2000
Jake Dobkins, Tulsa 2012 | Saint Louis 1998
Reed Matte, UAB 2012
Parker Duncan, Memphis 20M
Diogo de Almeida, SMU 20M
Carl Woszczynski, UAB 20M
Jared Britcher, Memphis 2007
Adam Montgomery, Memphis 2007
SECOND TEAM
Jeffrey Torda, South Carolina 2014
Braeden Troyer, South Carolina 2014
Klay Davis, Charlotte 2013
Tyler Gibson, Charlotte 2013
Anthony Perez, Charlotte 2013
Braeden Troyer, South Carolina 2013
Cody Mumma, Tulsa 2013
Patrick Huang, UAB 2013
Andreas Guentner, Memphis 2012
Matt Boullt, Tulsa 2012
Robert Sausaman, Memphis 2007
HONORABLE MENTION
Byron Knowles-Ramirez, Tulsa 2013
Luis Matamoros, Tulsa 2013
Quinn Starker, Tulsa 2013
Mark Pais, Tulsa 2012
Adam Still, SMU 201
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

MOST GOALS

1.

2.
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Sean Fraser, Memphis
Cedric Thompson, DePaul
Mike Mekelburg, USF

Jeff Cunningham, USF
Kevin Alvero, USF

Chris Greer, DePaul

Sean Fraser, Memphis

Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis
Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis

MOST ASSISTS

1.

NN
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Jeff Cunningham, USF
Martin Rey, UAB

Gabriel Salgado, USF
Stephen Roberson, Tulsa
Diego Navarrete, UAB

Brian Rowland, UAB

Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
Klaus Lunde, DePaul
William Giummarra, UAB
Joseph DiNardo, UAB

Brad Davis, Saint Louis
Justin Stralka, Memphis
Sean Fraser, Memphis

Ken Matsuba, Memphis

Lars Thorstensen, Memphis
Brian Deutsch, East Carolina
Kevin Wickart, Saint Louis
Reed Avren, East Carolina
Derek Gutierrez, Marquette
John DiRaimondo, Saint Louis
Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
Josh Alacala, South Carolina
Kellan Zindel, SMU

Jason McLaughlin, UAB
Barry Rice, Kentucky

Eric Burkholder, Tulsa

Eric DeFreitas, Tulsa

David MacVane, South Carolina

Steven Cabas, FIU

Corey Albertson, Tulsa
Sammy Boateng, Marshall
Liam Collins, Memphis
Tyler Riggs, Kentucky
Liam Collins, Memphis
Matt Lodgy, Kentucky
Lewis Ellis, Memphis
Kurtis Turner, South Carolina
Ivan Militar, Old Dominion
Bryan Celis, Kentucky

vs. Lipscomb, 11-7-01

vs. Florida Atlantic, 10-21-95
vs. Florida Southern, 11-6-96
vs. Vanderbilt, 9-7-97

vs. Marquette, 10-14-98

vs. Memphis (OT), 10-17-99
vs. Lipscomb, 10-24-00

vs. USF, 10-20-01

vs. UAB, 11-14-03

vs. Florida Southern, 11-6-96
vs. DePaul, 9-24-00

vs. Memphis, 10-28-01

vs. Oakland, 9-16-12

vs. Florida Atlantic, 10-6-13
vs. Martin Methodist, 9-2-95
vs. Eastern lllinois, 9-27-95
vs. USF, 9-30-95

vs. Loyola Marymount, 10-1-95

vs. Alabama A&M, 10-8-95
vs. Belmont, 10-21-98

vs. Vanderbilt, 9-1-00

vs. Lipscomb, 10-24-00
vs. Christian Brothers, 11-1-00
vs. Belmont, 10-9-01

vs. Lipscomb, 11-7-01

vs. Elon, 9-11-02

vs. Eastern lllinois, 10-2-02
vs. High Point, 9-12-03

vs. East Carolina, 10-18-03
vs. Cincinnati, 10-18-03

vs. Evansville, 9-22-04

vs. Alabama A&M, 9-13-05
vs. East Carolina, 10-2-05
vs. East Carolina, 10-28-05
vs. FIU, 10-30-05

vs. Georgetown (Ky.), 9-6-06
vs. Wisconsin, 8-31-07

vs. FIU, 10-31-07

vs. Davidson, 9-27-08

vs. Howard, 9-13-09

vs. UCF, 11-7-09

vs. Winthrop, 10-30-10

vs. Alabama A&M, 11-3-10
vs. IPFW, 9-6-11

vs. Nebraska-Omaha, 10-11-11
vs. Tulsa, 10-12-11

vs. Tulsa, 10-16-11

vs. High Point, 9-6-13

vs. Drexel, 11-21-13

at South Carolina, 10-25-14

MOST POINTS

1.1

Sean Fraser, Memphis (5 G, 1A) vs. Lipscomb, 11-7-01

2. 10 Kevin Alvero, USF (4 G, 2 A) vs. Marquette, 10-14-98
10 Sean Fraser, Memphis (4 G, 2 A) vs. Lipscomb, 10-24-00
4. 9 Mike Mekelburg, USF (4 G, TA) vs. Fla. Southern, 11-6-96
9 Vedad lbisevic, Saint Louis (4 G, 1A) vs. UAB, 11-14-03
6. 8 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis vs. Quincy, 10-8-95
8  Cedric Thompson, DePaul (4G) vs. Florida Atlantic, 10-21-95
8 MartinRey, UAB (2G, 4 A) vs. DePaul, 9-24-00
8 Lars Thorstensen, Memphis (3 G, 2 A) vs. Lipscomb, 10-24-00
8 Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis (4 G) vs. USF, 10-20-01
8 Diego Navarrete, UAB (2 G, 4 A) vs. Florida Atlantic, 10-6-13
12.7 14 times, last Deshorn Brown, UCF (3 G, 1A)
vs. Memphis, 10-24-12
MOST SHOTS
1. 13 Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion vs. High Point, 8-30-13
2. 12 Mike Mekelburg, USF vs. Florida Southern, 11-6-96
12 Daniel Ronan, Memphis vs. Belmont, 11-6-02
4. 11 Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis vs. USF, 10-20-01
1 Lucas Scudeler, FIU vs. Kentucky, 9-30-05
1 Lukasz Kwapisz, UAB vs. Gardner-Webb, 11-11-06
11 Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa vs. UMKC, 11-21-08
11 Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion vs. Kentucky, 11-13-13
9. 10 William Giummarra, UAB vs. Martin Methodist, 9-2-95
10 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis vs. Quincy, 10-8-95
10 Marshall Morehead, Marquette vs. Valparaiso, 10-8-00
10 Jeff Thwaites, USF vs. Florida Atlantic, 9-25-01
10 Jason Cole, Saint Louis vs. TCU, 10-23-02
10 Vedad lbisevic, Saint Louis vs. UAB, 11-14-03
10 Daniel Dobson, Memphis vs. USF, 10-9-04
10 Rafael Teixeria, UCF vs. UAB, 10-7-06
10 Juan Guerra, FIU vs. UMKC, 9-7-08
MOST SAVES
1. 17 Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis vs. SMU, 11-19-95
17 Jash Chavero, DePaul vs. Eastern lllinois, 9-3-00
3. 15 R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina vs. USF, 9-7-02
15 R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina vs. UAB, 9-28-02
15  Tyler Strom, Memphis vs. SMU, 10-2-05
15 Jeremy Drake, UAB vs. UCF, 10-7-06
7. 14 Zach Roszel, East Carolina vs. Tulsa, 10-30-05
14 Sean Johnson, UCF vs. SMU, 10-25-08
14 Ray Clark, Tulsa vs. Indiana, 11-21-10
10.13  Ryan Mclintosh, UCF vs. Marshall, 9-30-05
13 Shawn Crowe, FIU vs. SMU, 11-1-06
13 Carl Woszyznski, UAB vs. Illinois-Chicago, 9-4-11
13.12 David Clemente, UAB vs. Washington, 11-17-00
12 R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina vs. Memphis, 9-29-01
12 Troy Perkins, USF vs. Penn State, 11-25-01
12 Martin Hutton, Saint Louis vs. Virginia, 8-31-03
12 A.J. Robles, UAB vs. Gonzaga, 9-4-04
12 A.J. Robles, UAB vs. Portland, 9-6-04
12 Mike Vessells, Cincinnati vs. Butler, 10-12-04
12 Zachery Roszel, East Carolina vs. SMU, 10-28-05
12 Sebastian Evers, UCF vs. Tulsa, 10-21-12
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LIS A

TEAM SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

10 Memphis (10)
10 Memphis (10)
5.9 UAB(9)
USF (9)
Saint Louis (9)
Tulsa (9)
Saint Louis (8)
Kentucky (8)
SMU (8)
Memphis (8)

©w
0 00 00 O © © ©

MOST ASSISTS
1. 16 UAB (10)
2. 14 UAB(9)
3. 12 Memphis (10)
4. 10 Memphis (10)
10 SMU (8)
10 Tulsa (6)
7. 9 Saint Louis (9)
UAB (6)
Saint Louis (8)
Memphis (7)
Kentucky (8)

O O O O

POINTS
1. 36 UAB (10)
2. 32 UAB(9)
32 Memphis (10)
30 Memphis (10)
27 Saint Louis (9)
26 SMU (8)
25 Saint Louis (8)
25 Kentucky (8)
9. 23 Memphis (7)
23 Tulsa (9)
23  Memphis (8)
12.22 FIU ()
22 Tulsa (6)

No o

vs. Lipscomb (0), 10-24-00

vs. Lipscomb (0), 11-7-01

vs. Martin Methodist (0), 9-2-95
vs. Florida Southern (2), 11-6-96
vs. Vanderbilt (0), 9-1-00

vs. Centenary (0), 10-25-07

vs. UMSL (0), 9-1-04

vs. Georgetown (Ky.) (0), 9-6-06
vs. Centenary (0), 9-12-06

vs. Alabama A&M (0), 11-3-10

vs. Belmont (1), 11-5-99

vs. Martin Methodist (0), 9-2-95
vs. Lipscomb (0), 10-24-00

vs. Lipscomb (0), 11-7-01

vs. Centenary (0), 9-12-06

vs. UCF (2), 11-7-09

vs. Vanderbilt (0), 9-1-00

vs. Centenary (1), 10-22-03

vs. UMSL (0), 9-1-04

vs. Alabama A&M (0), 9-13-05
vs. Georgetown (Ky.) (0), 9-6-06

vs. Belmont (1), 11-5-99

vs. Martin Methodist (0), 9-2-95
vs. Lipscomb (0), 10-24-00

vs. Lipscomb (0), 11-7-01

vs. Vanderbilt (0), 9-1-00

vs. Centenary (0), 9-12-06

vs. UMSL (0), 9-1-04

vs. Georgetown (Ky.) (0), 9-6-06
vs. Alabama A&M (0), 9-13-05
vs. Centenary (0), 10-25-07

vs. Alabama A&M (0), 11-3-10
vs. Marshall (0), 10-2-05

vs. UCF (2), 11-7-09

38 SMU (3)
4. 35 FIU ()
35 Marshall (3)
35 Kentucky (4)
35 Tulsa (1)
8. 34 SMU (6)
34 Tulsa (1)
10.33 Tulsa (2)

SAVES

1. 17 Saint Louis (1)
17 DePaul (2)

3. 16 Memphis (1)

4. 15 East Carolina (0)
15 East Carolina (1)
15 East Carolina (2)
15 UAB (2)
15  FIU (0)
15  Tulsa (1)

10.14 East Carolina (0)
14 UCF (0)
14 SMU (2)
14  UAB (1)

MOST GOALS SHOTS
1. 10 Memphis (10) vs. Alabama A&M (1), 10-22-97 | 1. 39 Memphis (7) vs. Belmont (1), 11-6-02
10 UAB (10) vs. Belmont (1), 11-5-99 | 2. 38 Saint Louis (4) vs. Westminster (0), 9-1-99

vs. UCF (3), 10-31-09

vs. Kentucky (1), 9-30-05

vs. Shawnee State (0), 9-29-10
vs. IPFW (0), 9-8-13

vs. UMKC (1), 9-13-13

vs. FIU (0), 11-1-06

vs. UMKC (0), 11-21-08

vs. UCF (0), 10-17-08

vs. SMU (4), 11-19-95

vs. Eastern lllinois (6), 9-3-00
vs. SMU (2), 10-2-05

vs. USF (4), 9-7-02

vs. UAB (1), 9-28-02

vs. Tulsa (4), 10-30-05

vs. UCF (2), 10-7-06

vs. SMU (6), 11-1-06

vs. Indiana (5), 11-21-10

vs. SMU (7), 10-28-05

vs. SMU (2), 10-25-08

vs. Creighton (2), 11-21-10

vs. Illinois-Chicago (1), 9-4-11
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LS A

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

MOST GOALS
1. 25  Mike Mekelburg, USF
25  Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis
3. 19 Kevin Alvero, USF
19 Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
19 Mark Sherrod, Memphis
6. 18 Sean Fraser, Memphis
18 Jason Cole, Saint Louis
18 Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis
9. 17 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
17 Riley O’Neil, Kentucky
n. 16 Sean Fraser, Memphis
16 Greg Krauss, USF
13. 15 Jeff Houser, USF
15 McKauly Tulloch, UCF

MOST ASSISTS

1. 20 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
2. 18 Jeff Cunningham, USF
3. 14 Brad Davis, Saint Louis
14 Dayton O’Brien, Memphis
5 13 Kevin Quigley, Saint Louis
13 Brian Waltrip, USF
13 Kevin Alvero, USF
13 Chase Wileman, SMU
9. 12 Matthys Barker, Charlotte
12 Rogerio Lima, Memphis
12 Kevin Alvero, USF
12 Kevin Wickart, Saint Louis
13. 1 Jeff Cunningham, USF
n Jeff Houser, USF
n Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
n Liam Collins, Memphis
MOST POINTS
1. 56  Mike Mekelburg, USF (25 G, 6 A)
2. 54  Matt McKeon, Saint Louis (17 G, 20 A)
54  Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis (25 G, 4 A)
4. 50 Kevin Alvero, USF (19 G, 12 A)
5. 49 Peter Byaruhanga, UAB (19 G, 11 A)
6. 42  Jeff Cunningham, USF (12 G, 18 A)
42  Sean Fraser, Memphis (18 G, 6 A)
42  Jason Cole, Saint Louis (18 G, 6 A)
42  Mark Sherrod, Memphis (19 G, 4 A)
10. 41 Sean Fraser, Memphis (16 G, 9 A)
1. 40 Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis (18 G, 4 A)
12. 38 Riley O’Neil, Kentucky (17 G, 4 A)
13. 37  Jeff Cunningham, USF (13 G, 11 A)
14. 36  Rogerio Lima, Memphis (12 G, 12 A)
36  Flavio Monteiro, UAB (14 G, 8 A)
16. 35  Jeff Houser, USF (15 G, 5 A)
35  Jerson Monteiro, UAB (14 G, 7 A)

1996
2001
1998
1999
20Mm
2001
2002
2003
1995
2006
2000
2000
1997
20Mm

1995
1996
2001
2004
1997
1997
1999
2006
1996
1997
1998
2002
1997
1998
1999
20Mm

1996
1995
2001
1998
1999
1996
2001
2002
20Mm
2000
2003
2006
1997
1997
1999
1997
2006

MEN’S SOCCER
Record Book
MOST SHOTS
1. 100 Tim Hopkinson, Old Dominion 2013
2. 92 Simon Bird, Louisville 2003
3. 89 Vedad Ibisevic, Saint Louis 2003
89  Mark Sherrod, Memphis 2012
89  Cristian Mata, Tulsa 2013
6. 87 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis 1995
87  William Giummarra, UAB 1995
8. 86  Jason Cole, Saint Louis 2002
9. 79  Arthurlvo, SMU 20M
10. 78  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa 2010
1. 77  Mark Sherrod, Memphis 20M
12. 74  Mike Mekelburg, USF 1996
74 Blake Brettschneider, South Carolina 2010
14. 73  Rogerio Lima, Memphis 1997
73 Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis 2001
16. 72  Matt Lodge, Kentucky 2012
17. 7 Peter Byaruhanga, UAB 1999
71 Leandro de Oliveira, UAB 2003
71 Arthur Ilvo, SMU 2010
20. 70  Ashley Mclnnes, Tulsa 2008
70  Quentin Albrecht, FIU 2012
70  Giuseppe Gentile, Charlotte 2013
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
(min. 1,000 min. - all sub 1.00 seasons listed)
1. 0.52 Daniel Withrow, Marshall (9 GA, 1544:40 min.) 2012
2. 0.57 John Politis, Saint Louis (7 GA, 1113:13 min.) 2000
3. 0.62 Matt Wideman, SMU (14 GA, 2046:58 min.) 2006
4. 0.63 Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa (14 GA, 1994:21 min.) 2008
5. 0.65 Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis (17 GA, 2333 min.) 1997
6. 0.67 John Politis, Saint Louis (13 GA, 1749:01 min.) 2001
7. 0.69 Sebastian Vecchio, Memphis (12 GA, 1563:34 min.) 2004
8. 0.72 John Adams, Cincinnati (14 GA, 1743:05 min.) 2003
9. 0.75 Klay Davis, Charlotte (16 GA, 1928:20 min.) 2013
10. 0.77 Callum Irving, Kentucky (16 GA, 1881:16 min.) 2014
1. 0.78 Dan Williams, Kentucky (15 GA, 1731:24 min.) 2009
12.  0.80 Martin Hutton, Saint Louis (16 GA, 1797:31 min.) 2002
0.80 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina (16 GA, 1810 min.) 2008
14. 0.81 John Adams, Cincinnati (11 GA, 1228:28 min.) 2002
0.81 Dan Williams, Kentucky (18 GA, 1995:28 min.) 2008
16. 0.82 Shawn Doyle, UCF (17 GA, 1847:08 min.) 2010
17.  0.83 Carl Woszczynski, UAB (15 GA, 1629:44 min.) 2009
0.83 Shawn Doyle, UCF (10 GA, 1084:50 min.) 201
19. 0.84 Dan Williams, Kentucky (12 GA, 1285:58 min.) 2006
0.84 Michael Lisch, New Mexico (19 GA, 2030:40 min.) 2013
21. 0.85 Dane Brenner, USF (12 GA, 1268:25 min.)
22. 0.88 Austin Pack, Charlotte (17 GA, 1739:11 min.)
23. 0.89 Jon Busch, Charlotte (22 GA, 2220 min.)
0.89 Jake Witkowski, Cincinnati (18 GA, 1822 min.)
25. 0.90 Jim Welch, Marquette (21 GA, 2102 min.)
26. 0.91 Brad Sokolowski, Louisville (17 GA, 1681:46 min.)
0.91 Tyler Strom, Memphis (17 GA, 1673:39 min.)
28. 0.95 Adam Ubert, Marquette (20 GA, 1898:38 min.)
29. 0.96 David Clemente, UAB (23 GA, 2159 min.)
0.96 Clint Baumstark, UAB (18 GA, 1691:35 min.)
31. 0.97 Brian Covey, Memphis (18 GA, 1659 min.)
0.97 Andy Gruenebaum, Kentucky (20 GA, 1854:52 min.)
0.97 Carl Woszczynki, UAB (21 GA, 1940:30 min.)
34, 0.98 Mike Mobley, Cincinnati (20 GA, 1846 min.)
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS
MOST SAVES
1. 125 Bill Krahel, Louisville 1995
125  Lucas Mackanos, Charlotte 2001
3. 124  Jon Busch, Charlotte 1995
4. 123 Jon Busch, Charlotte 1996
5. M9 Jim Welch, Marquette 1996
6. 116 Mike Mobley, Cincinnati 1996
7. N5  Chris Lewis, USF 1997
8. M2 Troy Perkins, USF 2001
9. M R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina 2002
10. 110  Mike Mobley, Cincinnati 1995
1. 108 R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina 2001
108 Sean Johnson, UCF 2008
13. 101  Jash Chavero, DePaul 2000
14. 100 David Clemente, UAB 1999
MOST SHUTOUTS (solo)
1. 12 Jon Busch, Charlotte 1996
2. 1 Matt Wideman, SMU 2006
3. 10 Casey Klipfel, Saint Louis 1997
10 Jeremy Morales, Louisville 2000
10 Michael Lisch, New Mexico 2013
10 Callum Irving, Kentucky 2014
7. 9 Jim Welch, Marquette 1998
9 Clint Baumstark, UAB 2001
9 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina 2008
9 Jimmy Maurer, South Carolina 2010
9 Daniel Withrow, Marshall 2012
12. 8 Loukas Papaconstantinou, UAB 1995
8 Brian Covey, Memphis 1996
8 John Politis, Saint Louis 2000
8 Tyrel Lacey, Tulsa 2008
8 Carl Woszczynski, UAB 2009
8 Shawn Doyle, UCF 2010
8 Mark Pais, Tulsa 2012
8 Austin Pack, Charlotte 2014
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TEAM SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

MOST GOALS
1. 70 UAB
2. 69 USF
3. 59  Saint Louis
59  Memphis
5. 57  Memphis
57 SMU
7. 53 Saint Louis
8. 52 Charlotte
52  USF
52  Tulsa
1mM. 51 South Florida
12. 50 Saint Louis
50 Saint Louis
MOST ASSISTS
1. 78 UAB
2. 66 USF
3. 65 Charlotte
65  Saint Louis
5. 64 UAB
6. 62 Charlotte
7. 59  Memphis
8. 57 SMU
9. 56 USF
10. 55  Charlotte
1. 54  Saint Louis
12. 53 Charlotte
53  Tulsa
14. 52 Saint Louis
15. 50 Saint Louis
POINTS
1. 218 UAB(70G, 78 A)
2. 194 USF (69 G, 56 A)
3. 177 Memphis (59 G, 59 A)
4, 171  USF (52 G, 66 A)
171 SMU (57 G, 57 A)
6. 169 Charlotte (52 G, 65 A)
7. 168 Saint Louis (59 G, 50 A)
8. 165 Saint Louis (50 G, 65 A)
9. 163 Memphis (57 G, 49 A)
10. 160 Saint Louis (53 G, 54 A)
SHOTS
1. 427 SMU
2. 411 Tulsa
3. 384 Tulsa
4, 368 SMU
5. 364 Tulsa
7. 356 USF
356 SMU
8. 351 Memphis
351 Kentucky
10. 349 Saint Louis
1. 340 UAB
12. 338 UAB
13. 334 UAB
14. 333 Memphis
15. 331 Tulsa

1999
1996
1995
2000
1997
2006
2001
1996
1998
2007
1997
1999
2002

1999
1998
1996
1999
1995
1997
2000
2006
1996
1998
2001
1995
2009
2002
1995

1999
1996
2000
1998
2006
1996
1995
1999
1997
2001

2006
2008
2005
2005
2010
1996
2007
2004
2006
1995
1995
2003
1999
2002
2012

MEN’S SOCCER
Record Book
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
(all sub 1.00 seasons listed)
Marshall (9 GA, 1563:59 min.) 2012
SMU (14 GA, 2180:07 min.) 2006
Tulsa (16 GA, 2140:50 min.) 2008
Saint Louis (19 GA, 2467 min.) 1997
Saint Louis (14 GA, 1800 min.) 2001
Memphis (15 GA, 1932:59 min.) 2004
Charlotte (16 GA, 1953:24 min.) 2013
Kentucky (16 GA, 1891:49 min.) 2014
Kentucky (17 GA, 1966:57 min.) 2006
Kentucky (15 GA, 1731:24 min.) 2009
Cincinnati (17 GA, 1945:56 min.) 2003
South Carolina (16 GA, 1810 min.) 2008
Kentucky (18 GA, 2012:37 min.) 2008
Saint Louis (17 GA, 1871:56 min.) 2000
UCF (17 GA, 1847:08 min.) 2010
Saint Louis 1998
UAB (16 GA, 1660 min.) 2009
Marquette (21 GA, 2139 min.) 1997
New Mexico (20 GA, 2043:50 min.) 2013
New Mexico (16 GA, 1640:00 min.) 2014
Charlotte (22 GA, 2220 min.) 1996
Cincinnati (18 GA, 1822 min.) 1998
Memphis (18 GA, 1814 min.) 2007
Charlotte (18 GA, 1764:15 min.) 2014
Marquette (20 GA, 1927 min.) 2001
Saint Louis (20 GA, 1944:42 min.) 2002
Louisville (21 GA, 2010:14 min.) 2003
Memphis (18 GA, 1680 min.) 1996
Kentucky (20 GA, 1854:52 min.) 2005
Cincinnati (20 GA, 1846 min.) 1997
Louisville 1995
Charlotte 2001
UAB 2004
Charlotte 1995
USF 1997
Charlotte 1996
USF 2001
Cincinnati 1995
Marquette 1996
DePaul 1997
Cincinnati 1996
East Carolina 2005
East Carolina 2002
Saint Louis 2003
UCF 2008
Marshall 2007

1. 0.52
2. 058
3. 067
4. 0.69
5. 0.70
0.70
7. 074
8. 0.76
9. 0.78
0.78
1. 0.79
12. 0.80
0.80
14. 0.82
0.82
16. 0.87
0.87
18. 0.88
0.88
0.88
21. 0.89
0.89
23. 0.90
24. 0.92
25. 0.93
0.93
27. 0.94
28. 0.96
29. 0.97
30. 0.98
SAVES
1. 132
2. 126
3. 125
4. 124
124
6. 123
7. 120
8. 19
19
10. 18
n. 16
116
13. 113
14. 12
112
15. 10
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TEAM SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS
SHUTOUTS TIES
1. 14 SMU 2006 | 1. 7 Tulsa 2005
2. 12 Charlotte 1996 | 2. 6 Cincinnati 2003
3. M UAB 1999 6 Kentucky 2005
n Charlotte 2013 6 Marshall 2013
n New Mexico 2013 | 5. 5 UAB 2003
6. 10 UAB 1995 5 Kentucky 2008
10 Saint Louis 1997 5 South Carolina 2008
10 Louisville 2000 5 SMU 2012
10 Tulsa 2008 5 South Carolina 2013
10 South Carolina 2010 | 10. 4 Marquette 1995
10 Marshall 2012 4 Saint Louis 1997
10 Kentucky 2014 4 Cincinnati 2001
13. 9 Memphis 1996 4 Charlotte 2003
9 Marquette 1998 4 Louisville 2004
9 Saint Louis 1999 4 SMU 2006
9 Saint Louis 2000 4 UAB 2006
9 UAB 2001 4 Memphis 2007
9 Memphis 2004 4 Kentucky 2010
9 Kentucky 2006 4 Marshall 2010
9 South Carolina 2008 4 FIU 20M
9 UAB 2009 4 Kentucky 2014
WINS
1. 19 Charlotte 1996
2. 18 Saint Louis 2001
3. 17 USF 1996
17 Saint Louis 1999
17 UAB 1999
17 SMU 2006
7. 16 Saint Louis 1997
16 Memphis 2004
16 Tulsa 2008
16 SMU 2010
m 15 Saint Louis 1995
15 UAB 1995
15 UAB 2001
15 USF 2001
15 Saint Louis 2002
15 Saint Louis 2003
15 Tulsa 2007
15 Tulsa 2009

W @Conference_USA ConferenceUSA




